
You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



--

FOREWORD
 

\ 
This manual, covering the history of the 

Civilian Conservation Corps; and the procedures relating 
to selection and enrollment, is presented to the County 
Coordinators of CCC Selection and the Local Selecting 
Agents of New Jersey in the hope that it will be of ser
vice. 

It supersedes the manual issued October 
1936 and brings together in a form for ready reference, 
through the index and table of contents, all the mater
ial for the guidance of those actively engaged in the 
important field work of selection and enrollment. 

The manual is more than a convenient book 
of rules. It contains a brief history of legislation 
and administrative measures since the start of the CCC 
six years ago. It attempts to evaluate the program of 
the Corps in terms of what it means to the country and 
to the enrollees. It embodies regulations governing 
selection of young men, without which orderly procedure 
would be impossible. 

The CCC has a double objective. It is 
designed to conserve the natural resources and beauties 
of the country through the work of the Corps on the land 
and so to orient its courses of education and field train
ing that the character of youth engaged by tho Corps will 
be strengthened and confirmed. Neither objective must 
profit at the expense of the other. Youths must be en
rolled to whom the CCC has something to offer and from 
whom the Corps, State and nation can profit. 

New Jersey's enrollees have proved to be 
assets to the CCC. That is the best tribute that can 
be paid to the sincerity with which County Coordinators 
and Local Selecting Agents have handled their responsi
bilities and the best evidence of the fine and consci
entious jobs they have done. 

One reason for their success has been 
their recognition of the fact that, in dealing with in
dividual human beings under personal stress, however 
rigid the rules must necessarily be, within those limits 
must be used discretion and good judgment. 

U-'
William J. is, Comrrdssioner, 
State Dopa ent Institutions & Agencies 

State Director of Selection
 
Civilian Conservation Corps
 

May 10, 1939 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



I. '
 
O'
 

Table of Contents 

I. History ••••••••• ~................................ 1
 

Emergency Relicf Appropriation ~ct~~~~~~~~~~••. 1
 

Civilian Conservntion Corps Act............... 1
 

State	 Depnr-bmcrrt of ~r:-sti~u tiona nr:-d Agenci? s 

Selecting Agency.~•• ~ ••• ~~ •• ~.~.~ ••••• ~~.~ 2
 

II. Organization••••• ~~~ •••• ~ ••• ~~.~ •• ~ ••• ~.~ ••• ~.~~~ 2
 

A. The	 Director................................ 2
 

B. Tho	 Depo.rtnent of Interior ~nd ~he Dep~:r:~" 

ment	 of Agriculture~~.~~~••• ~.~ ••••••• ~~.. 2
 

C. The	 Wo.r DeDartmont •••••_.	 ••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• . . . . .. . . . .. ~ .. .. . . - ". . .. .. .. 2
 

III.	 Canp Life........................................ 3
 

A. Work to Be Done............................. 3
 

B. Educationo.l Opportunities................... 3
 
.. .. . .. . .. .	 .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . .. 

C. Recreation.................................. 3
 

D. Modicnl Caro •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3
 

E. Opportunities for Advancement............... 3
 

F. Food........................................ 4
 

G. Shelter..................................... 4
 
H. Cnrip Personnel.................... •.••••••••• 4
 

IV.	 Functions of S?lec~~ng Agenci~~~ Feder~~~ State
 

and Local •••••••••••••••••••••• ~.............. 5
 

A. Tho	 United states Department of Lnbor....... 5
 

B.	 The Comnrl asd onez- of tho state Department of
 

Institutions and Agencies •••••• .••••••••••• 5
 .. .. .. . .	 .. .. .. 

C. LOcal Selecting Agencies.................... 5
 

D.	 Designation of and runction of Enrollment t
 

Director ·•••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••·• • • 6
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



Tabla of Contcnts--(Continuod) 

V.. Ho SUT.l0 of Eligibility Standards••••• ~ ••••••• ~ ~. ~ ~ 7
 

A. In	 General................................... 7
 

B. Definitions of Terns........................ 7
 

1. Junior Enrollee........................ 7
 

2 . Selection.............................. 7
 

3. Re3election............................ 7
 

4. Ace cptnnco , •• •••• •• • • • • • • • • •• • • •• • • • • •• 7
 

5. Enrollment............................. 7
 

6. Reenroll:r.lent........................... 8
 . . . . 

7. ReinstQte8ent ••••• ~.................... 8
 

C.	 Excorpt s fron the Act of June 28, .1~37
 

( Fub Ld c No. l63--75th Congress)........... 8
 

D.	 Extract from CCC Regulations, War Department
 

Deceubor 1, 1937.......................... 8
 

Selection••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••• 9
 

F. Eligibility for Reseloction••••••••••••••••• 10
 

Reselection••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 10
 

H. Interpretation of Eligibility Requirements.. II 
.	 . . 

1. Citizenship............................ 11
 

2 . Unnnrried.............................. 11
 

3. Between the Ages of 17-23•••••••••••••• 11
 

5. School Attendance •••••••••••• ; ••••• ; ••• 11
 

6. Allotment and Deposit Requiremonts..... 11
 

(1) Required allotments•••••••••••••• 11
 

(2) Dof'ini tions of Depondorrt ss v , , • •••• 11
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



Tnble of Contonts--(Continued) 

(3) Dependents of Obligation••••••• ,. 12
 

(4) Allotments to two dependonts •••• ~ 12
 

(5)	 Allotnent reduction subsequent
 

to enrollnent•••••••••••••••••• 12
 

(6) Required Deposit ••••••••••••••••• 12
 

7. Physi cal Fi tnoss •••••• '. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 13
 

8. Character and Purpose •••••••••••'. • • • • • • 14
 

9. Enrollnont is for Six Mont hs •••• ~~ ••••• 14
 

I. Inportance of Naning Proper Allottees ••• ~... 15
 

J. Priority of Selcction••••••••••••• ~ •••••.••• 16
 

K. Other Basic Considcrntions •••••••••.••••• ~ •• 17
 

1. Applic~tion Voluntary ••.••••••••••••••• 17
 

2. The CCC is Not Q. Mi l i t nry Project •••••• 18
 

3. No	 Discrinination•••••••••••••. ·•••••••• 18
 

VI. Regulntions and Procedures................ . ......• 19
 

A. Procedure for Enrollnent................. . .. ... 19
 

1. Basic Quota............................ 19
 

2. Requisition •••••.•.••••••.•.•.••·•.••••• 19
 

a. Local Requisition	 ·• • • • • • 19
 

3. Pro cedure in Clonring Requis iti ons • • • • • '::.9 

B. Discharges ...•••..••.•••••••••.•••••..••.••• 19
 

1. Types of Discharges •••••••••••••••••••• 20
 

a. Honorable......................... 20
 

b.	 Honor-abLo-o-t'Nof Considered Worthy
 

of Re-enrollncnt II •••••••••••••• ' . 20
 

c. Adnlnl strative	 ~ •••••'•• '. • 20
 

d. Dishonorable...................... 20
 

2. Lost or Dostroyed Dischargos ••••.•••••• 21
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:���..��.���������.�����..��


Table	 of Contents--(Continued) 

3.	 Procedure for Appenl fron un Adminis


trntive or Dishonornble Dischnrge •••• 21
 

4.	 Procedure when Enrolloes Abr.ent TheTI


selves Without Lcnvc (AWOL) •••••••••• 21
 

5.	 Procedure when Enrollees Request Dis


chnrge or Leave of Absence t o Resp ond
 

to nn Offer of Other EMploynent •••••• 21
 

6. Frnudulent Enrollaent •••••••••••••••••• 22
 

C. Change of Allot1'1ont......................... 22
 

1. When	 Requested by the Enrollee ••••••••• 22
 

2. When	 Requested by the Selecting Agent •• 22
 

D. Allotment Pn~lent3•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 23
 

E. Exoript cd IlI on. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
 

1. Lenders, Mess Stewnrds and Cooks ••••••• 23
 

2. Project Assistnnts •••••••••••.•.••••••• 23
 

n.	 Procedure for Solection of Project
 

Assistants •••••••••••••••••••••• 23
 

F. Veterans ..•..•.••.••••. I.................... 24
 

G. Trullsfcrs................................... 25
 

H. Rou t.Lng of Correspondence................... 25
 

I. Publicity................................... 25
 

VI I.	 Records........................................... 26
 

A. Ca s c	 Records .... _,_.......................... 26
 

1. File	 of Prospectivo Applicants ••••••••• 26
 

2. File	 of Enrollees.! •••••••••••••••••••• 26
 

3: Card	 File .•.•.•.•.•.•.•.•...•.••..•.••• 26
 

VIII.	 Fo~s used by Locnl Selecting Agents
 

(Sa~mples in Appendix) •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27
 

A. Preliminary (yellow) npplication {CCC-l) ••.• 27
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:�.�.�.�.�.�.�


TQble of Contents--(Continued) 

B. Supp.Lemcrrt ar-y (green) infornation (CCC-2) ... 27
 

C. Request for Lnf'ormn trlon curd (CCC-3)........ 27
 

D. Certificate of Selection (CCC-4A&4B) .•.••••• 27
 

E. Recruiting Officers Report (CCC-6) •••.•••••• 27
 

F. Check List •••.••••......••....•....••..•.••. 27
 

G. Monthly Report Forms ••••••.•••••••.••••••••• 27
 

H. Forecast of Junior Applicunts ..••••.•••••••• 27
 

Appendix 

Chart of Organization••••••••••••••••••••••• Appendix 

Instructions governing use of Certificute 

of Selection•••••.••••••••.••••••••••••••• Appendix 

00.th of Enro.Ll.merrt ••••.••••••••.•••••••••••• Appendix 

Fingerprint ngreenent .••.•...•••••••.••..•.• Appendix 

FOrTI1S ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Appendix 

Index . Appendix 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:��....�....��..�.��


SELECTION OF' YOUNG MEN FOR ENROLL1VlENT IN CIVILIAN 
CONSERVATION CORPS 

IN 

NEW JERSEY 

I. HISTORY . 

On March 14, 1933, President Roosevelt sent to Congress a 
special message dealing with the forest situation and declaring 
that the abuse of commercial forest lands by private owners threat
ened the general welfare of the country. As a result of this mess
age the Emergency Conservation Work was initially established under 
the provisions of an Act of Congress, approved March 31, 1933. Its 
oquaLky important purpose was to give jobs to approximately 300,000 
men in vigorous, healthful, outdoor activity. By executive order 
of April 5, 1933, the agencies for the administration of the prog
ram were determined. Just two weeks after the approval of the bill 
the first CCC camp was established in Virginia, and by July 1, 193~ 

310,000 men had been enrolled. 

Ener enc Relief Appropriation Act.--On April 8, 1935, the Presi
ent s~gn6Q t e Emergency e le ppropriation Act of 1935, pro

viding for the continuance of the CCC. Plans were approved pro
viding for a maximum enrolled strength of 600,000 men under the 
expanded program for Emergency Conservation Work. 

Civilian,Conservation Corps Act.--The Civilian Conservation Corps, 
which succeeded the Emergency Conservation Work, was established 
by an Act of Congress, approved by the President on July 28, 1937, 
IIfor the purp~se of providing employment, as well as vocational 
training, for youthful citizens of the United States who are unem
ployed and in need of employment •••• through the performance of use
ful public work in connection with the conservation and dovelopment 
of the natural resources of the United States, its territories and 
insular poss0ssions. 1I 

state Department of Institutions' and Agencies as Selecting Agency. 
In August 1936 the Department of Institutions and Agencies accepteq 
~t the request of the United States Department of Labor, the ros
ponsibility of selecting young mon for the CCC in New Jersey. A 
'tle t a i l ed plan and budget for maintaining statewide facilities for 
the selection of Junior enrolle es for the Civilian Conservation 
Corps was prepared by the State Department of Institutions and A
gencies and approved by the Department of Labor. An agre oment was 
signed by the Representative of the Department of Labor for the 
Civilian Conservation Corps and the Co~missioner of the State De
partment of Institutions and Agencies for cooporation in the sel
ection of Junior enrollees under the provisions of the federal law 
and in accordance with the plan. 

- 1 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



II. ORGANIZATION 

A. A director appointed by the President, by and with the consont 
of the Senate, has "complete and finn.l authority in the func
tioning of the Corps, including the allotment of funds to co
operating federal departmonts and agencies, subject to such 
rules and regula tions which may be prescribed by the Pres ident~' 
The cooperating agencies are the United States Department of 
Interior, Department of Agriculture, War Department and Deport
ment of Labor. 

B. The Department of Interior and the Department of A riculture 
are respons~ 0 or e so ec on and p ann ng 0 t e work"P'ro
jocts on national forests, national parks, monuments, and other 
public domain, including lands where soil erosion control is 
being demonstrated, and for the supervision of the men while at 
work. Tho Department of Agriculture also has general supervis
ion over projects on state and private land (except state par~) 
and assists state authorities in the conduct of all work per
formed on such projects. The Department of Interior has simi
lar power and responsibilities in connection with the state 
park projects. 

C. The War Dopartment is responsible for tho physical examination, 
enrollment, equipping, and conditioning of the men, and the 
transportation of enrollees, camp construction, command, suppl~ 

administration, sanitation, medical care, hospitalization, pay, 
welfare, find education at work camps. (The United States 01'
fico of Education acts in an advisory capacity to the War De
partment in the camp educational program.) The War Department 
is also responsible for a comparatively small number of work 
projocts _on certain military reservations and on certain flood
control work. 

D. The Department of Labor is primarily responsible for 
tion and certification of all the men to bo enrolled 

the selec
at the re~ 

ular minimum cash allowance of $30 a month plus mainteLQnce, 
except the veteran's contingent, which is selected by the Vet
orans' Administration • 

..: 

- 2 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



III. CAMP LIFE 

A.	 Work to Be Done. 
Work to be done by the Corps includes forest improvement and 
protections, trail making, soil erosion control, flood contro~ 

landscaping and development of park and recreational areas, 
and many other similar projects. Except in emergencies, work 
hours are forty each week. 

B.	 Educational Opportunities. 
The educational opportunities open to the enrollees after the 
completion of his work hours range all the way from the elim
ination of illiteracy to technical sUbjects of college level. 
The educational program of each camp is organized and conduct
ed to fit the needs of the enrol10es within the cmnp. Supple
menting and equally important as the after-hours educational 
activities a7e the training-on-the-job activities. Exp0rienc
ed foremen supervise each project, explaining its purpose and 
teaching how to perform tho various jobs skillfully. vVh0n 
there is construction work to be done, for example, enrollees 
learn the elements of carpentry, stone masonry, or concrete 
work. Each job is a means of learning useful skills. 

C.	 Recreation. 
Recreation and sports are a part of each camp program. Libra
ries, radios and educational movies are prOVided and in many 
cases there will be opportunities for hiking, mountain climb
ing, fishing, swimming, tennis and other sports. 

D.	 Medical Care. 
If' a man becomes ill or has an accident while he is in camp 
or on the job, he will receive free medical care and hospital 
ization if needed. The compensation law governing federal em
ployees will apply to enrollees in cases of accident provided 
the accident or illness is incurred in the line of duty and is 
not t~8 result of active misconduct of the enrollee. 

E.	 Opportunities for Advancement. 
The most capable enrollees are advanced to jobs of lea,' ers and 
assistant leaders with pay of $36 and $45 a month. More than 
20 such promotions may be made in each full-sized camp. 

F.	 Food. 
GOO'Q food is served in the company mess. Every piece of meat 
and dairy products must pass a rigid test by a goverrunent vet
erinarian, and all other food products must pass rigid roquir~ 

ments before they will be accepted and served in the CCC camp~ 

Modern equipment is used in preparation of the ~ood, and tho 
cooks and bakers who prepare the food are caref.ully trained 
for their work. In addition t9 the staple foods, fresh vege
tables and fruits are served the year around; fresh milk is 
provided daily and this variety of food is sorved in such 
quantity that every enrollee has all he can oat. New enroll-, 
ees ofton gain 10 to 15 pounds during the first fow months. 

- 3 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



G.	 Shelter.
The camp personnel live in wooden barrack buildings, many of 
them of the portable type. Each company is complete with dor
mitories; mess hall, infirmary, recreation hall and school 
building~ 

H~	 Camp Personnel. 
From 150 to 200 men live at each camp. A reserve officer cal~ 
ed to active duty from civil life is in command of the camp~ 
A project superintendent has charge of the work project and 
supervises the activities of the mon while thoy are at work •. 
The other camp personnel is composed of a socond roservo offi 
cer to assist in camp management and admini~trntion, a camp 
medical officer, an educational advisor and a number of tGch~ 

nical exports and foremen • 

. ' ,"" 

.... ."\. 

- 4 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



IV. FUNcrrIONS. OF' SELECTING AGENCIES, P::i;DERAL, STATE AND LOCAL 

A.	 The United States Department o~ Labor and the State Dopartment 
of Institutions and Agencies, 1 County Coordinators of CCC 
and the 68 Local Selocting Agents arc responsible for tho pro
per selection and cortification of qualified applicants for 
enrollment in the ceca The United Statos Department of Labor 
publishos junior quotas, determines eligibility standards and 
seloction policies (With the approval of tho Director of tho 
Civilian ConsorTation Corps) and initiatos the solocting pro
cess. 

B.	 The Commissioner of the State Department of Institutions and 
·::": .. ! . Agencies has been designated by the United States DopartmoITf 

or Labor as the State Director of CCC Solection for New Jer
sey. The Department of Institutions and Agencies transmits 
instructions from the Department of Labor to tho County Co
ordinators and Local Selecting Agents, receives state requis
itions after they have been cleared between the Department of 
Labor qnd the War Department, apportions the state requisition 
among the 21 County Coordinators and Local Selecting Agents, 
receives reports from the local selecting agencies and submits 
reports to the Unitod States Department of Labor, maintains 
adequate records of active and discharged enrollees, makes 
recommendations on requests for changes of allotments and co
operates with federal, state and local agencios in performing 
its functions as State Selecting Agency. 

c.	 Local Selecting Agencies. 
The local cee selecting agencies are composed of the 21 Wel
fare Directors of New Jorsey who act as County Coordinators 
of CCC in their respective counties and are responsible for 
the onr91lment of boys in the towns with a popUlation of less 
than 10,000. Local Welfare Directors or Ovorseers of tho Poor 
act as selecting agents in towns of more than 10,000 popula
tion. Their duties are to receive applications, determine tho 
relative need of applicants and their allottees, select and 
certify applicants in accordance with rulos and regUlations 
established by the United states Department of Labor, .8 tran
smitted to them by the Department of Institutions and Agencie~ 

make roports to tho Department of Institutions and Agencies, 
cooperate with local, public and private agencies in socuring 
eligible applicants, investigate and report to the Department 
of Institutions and Agencies requosts for change of allottee, 
verify changes of addross and offors of emplOYment, assist in 
the return to crunp of "AWOL" enrollees, and maintain adequate 
lOcal ~ecords of activo and discharged enrollees and eligible 
applicants available for onrollment. 

1.	 Local selecting agencies act as agents of the Department 
of Instttutions and Agencies, hnve the sole responsibility 
for the solection and certification of junior applicants. 

- 5 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.;' ,j . 

',' . 

~ '- '. 

.... : , 

.' . ~ .: ' 

': r : 
. ~ . .. '.,' :.-: .' 

. 
.~ 

.
i
. 

. \ .. ... .' .. - . , 

. : " 

... . ",'. ' " ... .' 
,. , 

2.	 Quostions that arise regarding the eligibility of appli 
cants should not be referred to the enrolling officers but 
should be detcr.mined by the local selecting agencies in 
uccordance with instructions in this manual as o~monded by 
subsequent bulletins from tho state Department of Institu
tions and Agencies. If tho local selecting agent is unable 
to determine the eligibility of a given applicant, the que& 
tion should be referred to the state Department of Insti 
tutions and Agencies • 

3.	 At the ond of each enrollment period the War Department su~ 
mits to the Department of Labor and to the Department of 
Institutions and Agencies a list of all ineligiblo appli 
cants certified by the local selecting agencios. This ro
port serves to indicate the degree of care exorcised by 
local selecting agoncies in fulfilling their selection res
ponsibilities. 

D. 'DESI GNATI ON OF AND FUNCTION OF ENROLLMm~T DIRECTOR. 
1.	 ¥he person to be in charge of the selectees to be presented 

for enrollment by the Arny shall, as horetofore, be designa
ted by the state Supervisor with the approval of the State 
Director • 

The title by which this person shall be designated ~hull be ~ 
, ENROLLMENT DIRECTOR • 

2.	 Jhe ENROLLAffiNT DIRECTOR shall, in cooperation with the Offi 
cer in Command of' the Processing Party, be responsiblo for 
tho good order of the selectees and shall facilitate the per

.f ormancs of the process of enrollment. 

3., He will consult, on the spot, with the Officor in Command,
 
ovor any'probloms that arise and seek to find an ~~ediate
 

solution.
 

4.	 It is mutually agreed by the Trenton District COlnmander and 
tho state Director of Selection that tho Processing P rty on 
the ono hand, and the ENROLL~mNT DIRECTOR on tho other, will 
roport ON TIME precisely ~o ~ake OVer tncir functions. (In 
either Instance a tardy reporting will endanger smooth and 
rapid enrollment.) 

- 6 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



v.	 RESUME OF ELIGIBILITY STANDARDS 

A.	 IN GENERAL 
. , .-..... The oligIbility requirements and criteria of selection set 

; ,:. ' : ... . forth herein are pUblished by the Department of Labor for tho 
guidance of St'ate and local agencies and their reprosentatives 

. . .. .. ..
 
~ ..., .. . " ~	 and agents having responsibility on behalf of the Department
 

ef Labor, for the selection and certification for enrollment
 
.	 .. .. .. ." ." .. , of junior mombers of the Civilian Conservation Corps, ages 

17-23 both inclusive. It is obviously essential to the admin
istration of selection that uniform standards of eligibility' 
should prevail throughout the Unitod States. The contents of 

:" ..' :.; r:.-::· : ... . ":. Section V. are, therefore, mandatory on all State and local 
, .~ ~ -". , " .: :~ , ; - ' .' . . , . CCC selecting agencies. 

; ". ; ->. ' : ::.' . : ~ :.. . :.. : ~ • 

... .. .. '.;.;..	 B. DEFINITIONS OF TERMS 

1.	 JUNIOR ENROLLEE--An enrolled member of the Civilian Conserva
• • ':	 J 

" , ', .' ' " . ,I ": . ' ~	 tion Corps selected and certified for enrollment through the 
facilities of a State Selecting Agency duly authorized to re
present the Departrnnnt of Labor for this purpose. This clas& 

..... ...<j .:' :. T·,.::·.:	 ification includes both those unnmrried members of tho Corps
who are between the ages of 17-23 both inclusivo, and a max~ 
imum of five momber13 per company who undor certain circum
stances may 'be exenpt from the legal reqUirements governing 
maximum age, marital status and maximum s or'vLce .• 

2,	 SELECTION-- (A function of the CCC ae LeotIng agoncyv ) The 
process of taking initial applications for cec onr-olIraerrt , 
determining qualifications of applicants according to fit 
ness, character, and minimum standards of eligibility as set 
forth by the Department of Labor and the state Selecting A

. .-. '~ . ' .., . . ; , . , gency, and certifying as to the qualifications and eligibil 
.' . .. .( .' . . . .'. ~. .., :.-. .: ity of men in such nrunbers as are required to bo presented to 

~ . . ~' . . 
, .	 Army authorities for physical examination and completion of... I • , ~ • • • • • 

enrollment •.. . ' . 

. ~ " . . 3• . RESELECTION--(A function of the CCC selecting agency.) Tho 
process of determining the qualifications and eligibility of 
an applicant for enrollment who has previously been ~ member 

.. ~ .. . '. ' 

... .. _ . 
':	 '. : . ' :'. . . ... of the Civilian Conservation Corps • 

, .~. " . ~ ~. , 
4.	 ACCEPTANCE--(A function of Army authorities.) The receiving

' .	 ", of acceptable selectees, duly certified for selection by the 
selecting agency, at points mutually convenient to both Army 
authorities and the selecting agency. The application papers 
are checked by CCC acceptance officials and in most instances 
preliminary physical examinations are conducted of such num
bers of selectees as are authorized to be accepted. 

ENROLLMENT--(A function of Army authorities.) The final 
phaso of' 'the qualifying process precedent to membership in 
the Corps, including physical oxamination of selectees cert 
.iried to Army authorities by the selecting agency and tho in
.duction of accepted selectees into cee service by administer

- 7 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



ing to t hom the oath of enrolJnent. (Acceptance and enroll 
nent f,lay be ncconplished separately or at one operation.) 

-..... ~ .. .. ~ ', . , 
6.	 REENROLL~mNT--(A function of Ar~y authorities.) The process 

.. . .. •.	. of continuing in service for another six month' enrollnont 
period, v/ithout separ-o.t t on fron the Corps or termination of 

" ~ 

." ". enrolled status, those qualified enrollees who have success
fully conpletod ono or more regular enrollment periods. Thif 
is acconplished at the canp without reforence to tho select

I . ". ing agency. 

7.	 REINSTATmAENT·-The restoring of a dischargod CCC enrollee to 
active onrolled status by the Corps Area Connander without 
reference to the selecting agency. Reinstatement is ID~ited 
in purpose to correction of errors in the a&~inistration of 
dd ac f.pl.Lne by the War Depurbmen t and nay be acc ompLd s hod at 
c..ny time. 

~ ... ,
c.	 EXCERPTS FROM TIill ACT OF JUNE 28, 1937 (PUBLIC NO. IG3--75th 

CONGRESS) 

Scction 8. of the basic CCC law provides that: liThe enrollees
 
in .the Corps •••• shall be'l.U1r.1.arried Dale citizens of the United
 
states botween the ages of seventoen and twenty-throe years,

both inclusive, and shall at the tD~e of onrollnont be unem

ployed and -in need of enploYr.1ent:
 
PROVIDED, That the Director nay exclude fron enrolJsaont such
 
classes of persons as he may cons t dor- detrinental to the well 

being or welfare of the Corps •••• PROVIDED FUR~lm\, That enroll·
 

,. nonts shall"be for a period of not less than six months and reo 
enrol~ents •••••• shall not exceed n total tern of two years ••• 1 

Section 9. of the same Act providos: "The compcn sa t Lon of en
rollee8 shall be in accordanco with schedules approved by the 
Prosident, and enrollees with dependent ~enber or members of 
their funilios shall be required, under such regulations as ffiQ~ 
be proscribed by the Director, to Lmke allotnonts of pay to 
such dependonts. Other enrolleos nmy nake deposits of pay in 
~ounts specified by tho Diroctor with the Chief of Finance, 
War Department, to be repaid in case of an onergency 01 upon
completion of or reloase from enrolLDont and to receivo the 
bala.nce of their pay in cash r.J.onthly•••• 1I 

• EXTRACT FROM ece REGUL~TIONS, WAR DEPART1ffiNT, DECE1ffiKR 1, 1937, 

"Function of tho selecting agencios.--Selcction and resolectiOl 
ef junior enrollees is the responsibility of the selecting a
gencies designated by the Departnent of Labor. Seloction and 
reselcction of veterans is the rosponsibility of the Veterans! 
Administration. Junior and veterc..n applicants arc selocted ane 
cortiried to the War Departoent under definito policies as to 
eligibility approved by tho Director, Civilian Conservation 
Corps, and duly announced to their respoctive field a.gonts by 
the Foderal agencies concerned. Mon so selocted and cortified 
will present properly	 executed application forms duly signed b: 

- 8 ..
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.. { . . '-, 

'," . 

..... ; -. : . 

. ' ' ,.	 ' . ....; . 

~ -, ; ; ' .. '.. 
.. ~ 

. -.~ 

.. .... ' .. . 

.. ' .' ." 

; . . 

: \ .,' 

".' -r : , 

the authorized selecting agents of the Department of Labor or 
the Veterans' Administrution, as the case may be. The War De
partment docs not participate in selection or reselection." 

E.	 MINIKm~ ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR SELECTION 

In	 order to be eligible for selection for enrollment as a jun
ior	 in the Civilian Conservation Corps the applicant must be: 

1.	 A male citizen of the United States by birth or completed 
naturalization. 

2.	 Unmnrried: 
a,	 The basic law provides exemption of marital status, maX

imL~ age, and maximum service in the case ofane loador, 
one mess steward and three cooks per company. Selection 
or reselection of uny men under those exceptions will be 
made only upon specific request of the Corps Area Comman
der to tho State Selecting Agency • 

3.	 Betweon the ages of 17 and 23, both inclusive, unless one of 
the five exempted men por company. (Sec paragraph E2a) 

4. · Unemployed and in need of employment. 

5.	 Not in regular attendance at school or on vacation from
 
school •
 

.6.	 Willing to ' allot 022 per month of his monthly cash allow
ance to his dependents, or if he has no dependents, to depos
it $22 e~ch month with the Chiof of Finance, War Department. 

.7.	 Of good character and stability of pL~pose: 

a.	 Section 8. of the basic CCC law provides "that the Direc... 
tor may exclude from enrollment such classes of persons 
as he may consider detrimental to the well-beil~ or wel
fare of the Corps.1I 

In	 good physical condition. 

9~	 Agreeable to remain in the Corps for at least six mor.:hs un
less he secures other employment that will better his con
dition or unless he is urgently needed at home. 

ELIGIBILITY FOR RESELECTION 

If otherwise fUlly qualifiod under the provisions of par.agraph ~ 
above, a former junior enrollee may be reselected for enrollment 
in tho Civilian Conservation Corps, provided that: 

He was honorably discharged from each preceding enrollment.
 
If any previous discharge certificate Dears one of the fol

lOWing notations, the applicant is not eligible for resel

oction: (1) "Not considered worthy of reenrollment"· (2) "Ad

.m1n1stratively discharged"; (3) IIDi shonorab ly dis chn;gOd. "
 

- 9 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



e ~ He has boen discharged from the Civilian Conservation Corps 
for at least six full months, except: 

', "J' '.
 

. . \ ..'} 

:;. : 

.! ", : 

. . 

.~. 

a.· That a junior who has boen honorably discharged because 
of physical disability not the result of his ovm niscon
duct, and who lms'since overcomo such disability, if ot
horwise qualified, is eligible for re-soloction at any 
subsoquent enrolD~ent period. 

b.	 That a former enrollee, tho type of whose discharg~ has 
be en changed by 't he Corps Area Commandor from o.d.r.1inist:i?a.. 
tive or dishonorable to honorable, if otherwiso qualifiec 
is eligible for reselection at any SUbsequent enrollment' 
period. 

G., THOSE ~VHO ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR SELECTION OR RESELECTION 

1:.Under o.uthority gro.nted to the Director, CCC, to exclude from 
onrol~ent such classes of persons as he nay consider detri 
mental to tho well-being or welfare of the Corps, the Director 
has ordered tho continuation of the regUlations prohibiting 
selection of persons under conviction for cr-Ime and serving .. 
sentence therefor and of those who ~re currently on probation 
or parole. (A court order, however, in 0. case involving jUv~ 
enile depondence, as distinguished from dolinquency, is not a 
bar to seloction.) 

0..,	 The non-selection of those "on probation or parole" is un
derstood to include those undor sentence or court ordor AS 
0. result of felonies, r.rl.aderacnnor-s , and juvonile delinquen
cies. 

b.	 Release from probation or parole is not to bo sought for 
tho specific purpose of imoodio.te selection and enrollnent 
and made contingent upon such selection and enrollment. 

2•. The Director has also ordered the exclusion from enrol~ent of 
"those who have been convicted by a civil or military court of 
an offense which may be punished by death or imprisonment for 
n torm exceeding ono yoo.r. 1I (See War Department eec R ~gula
tions, De cembor- 1, 1937,. paragraph 190. (2) (b).) In cor.lpli 
ance therewith such applicants will not be selected. 

·A fo~er mer.mer adrainistratively or dishonorably diocharged
from the Civilian Conservation Corps (and one whose honor{'ble 
disch.-'1.rge certificate contains the notation "not considered 
worthy of re-onrollmont") is not eligible for re-solection. 
(See paragraph Fl.) 

~,Civil law enforcoment offieers, such as justices of the peace, 
sheriffs, game wardens and their deputies are not eligiblo fOJ: 
selection. 

National Guard are not eligible for selection. 

- 10 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



... 

'j ... . 

.. .. 
, ".: ~ " 

.. .. 
" .' 

i : -, 

' .-" 

..... 

.. .. 

.• : r 

6.	 An honorablv discharged junior is ineligible for reselection 
as n junior for a period of at least six months following date 
of last discharge. 

H.	 INTERPRETATION OF ELIGIBILITY REQUIRE~illNTS 

1.	 Citizonship--Unloss the applicant is an J~lericun citizen by 
birth, hc is not eligible for cee selection until final nat
uralization papers are completed. 

2.	 Unnnrried--A widower or a divorced man is UTIrJarried. ' A nan 
separated fron his wife but not legally divorced is married. 
A nmn who is unmarried at the time of his application for en~ 

rollmcnt but who marries beforo being enrolled thereby becomes 
ineligiblo. 

3.	 Between the Agos of l7--23--A man is eligiblo from the tD~e 
he reacfies his 17th birthdQY up to (but not including) his 
24th birthday. The date on which tho applicant takes oath of" 
enrolD~ent will govern his age. Applicants who are close to 
the maximum age ID~it should understand that they must not 
only be accepted by the Army authorities but must also take 
tho oath of enrolloent before their 24th birthday. In case 
an applicant appears to be less than 17 years of ago, evidonco 
of his truo age will be required by Army authorities at point 
of acceptance. 

4,	 Unemployed and in need of employmont--For tho purpose of eee 
soloction the phrase "unonployed and in need of omploynent" 
sha.ll be understood to cover unnarried junior applicants othe~ 

wise qualified by age, citizenship, fitness and character; not 
rogularly in attendance at school; not posscssing other regu
lar or full-time employr.lcnt; who needed the enploynent, the 
job training, the educational and other opportunities offered 
by the Civilian Conservation Corps; and who themselves, or 
whose families, due to financial linitations, are not in a 
position to secure or provide comparable experience and trai~-

:mg. ' ','" 

School Attendance--No applicant who is regUlarly atten;ang 
schOOl or on vacation from school nay be permitted to present 
himsolf as unemployed for the purpose of eee selection. Any 
lOcal questions as to the interpretation of this item should 
be resolved in conference with local school officials. 

Allotment and Deposit requirements.
(1) Requirod aJ.lotli1~mts--Applicants with dependents are re
qUired by law to agree-to l~ke Donthly al16t~ent: of a portion 
of their-casn allowance to such dependents. By decision of 
tho Director, cce, at the tino of enrolloent the anount of ..: the allotment will be in all cases $22. Selection is nade 
oontingent upon such an allotnont • 

(2) Definition of dependcnts--For the purpose of CCC selection 
I ~~", ! e endents shall be defined as those ~enbers of an applicant1s 

~ y w_o without, the allotment of a portion of his monthly 
sh	 allowance as an cnrolleo would bo unablo to oaintuin a 

- 11 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



: ~ : 

"... .. . ~ 

:·· .3. 

.. :.' 

, ,
:: -:.-=: 

. : : .t· 

. , ' 

" . '.:~. . .; : 
... . ;, : . " 
.' . ' . ' . ' :" . 
..' ; v "; • • 

.' ... 
, 

.....•. -, 

" ';"" .- ,: .--':': '. 

.... ..

normal or averago standard of living and ~ho, duo to finan
cial li~itnti0ns, are unablo to provido tho onrollee ~ith 
opportunities for attaining experienco and training conpar
able to thaso available through Civilian Conservation Corps 
enrollnont• 

(a) The ac1.r.linistrative definitions of "unenployod and in need 
af employnent" (S00 H4) and of lIdependentsll are publishod 
with the approval of tho Director, CCC. These definitions 
must be read together. It is expected that only thoBe appli 
cants who represent fruoilies, or ~ho are nonfamily persons 
beloW a normal or average standard of living in thoir res
pective cOL~unitios ~ill be selected and sont for~ard. It 
is not contenplated that applicants froD families above a 
nornnl or average standard of living will bo selectod and 
permitted to nake deposits on the theory that they do not 
have "depenients". 

(3) Dependents of obligation--Depondents may be either of 
blood or obligation. For exm~ple, a young nan who has been 
living for a considerable length of tine with an unrelated 
family and who foels an obligation to contribute to its sup
port, nay, in the discretion of the selecting agency, bo 
permitted to nako an allotnent to a menber of such f~ily• 

(4) Allotments to two dependents--At the tine of enrollnent, 
a selecting agency nay permit a selected Dan to divide his 
allotment between two equally qualified dependonts, provided 
that the total of allotments so made is $22. Space for this 
purpose is provided in Section 4. of the Certificate of Sel
eotion • 

(5) Allotnent reduction subsequent to enrolLment--In cases 
Where an unanticipatedchringe in the relationship or circlli~
stances of an enrollee's dependents is brought to the atten
tion of the state Selecting Agency subsequont to enrollnont, 
and where a review of all facts by the Sta.te Agency indicates 
that. an 'allotment of less than $22, with a deposit of tho re
on1nder, would be desirable and equitable ta all parties con

. oorned, a complete report of the matter shall be refe:.:red for 
decision to the Department of Labor by state Selecting Agenc~ 

NOTE: The need for the allotment, the relationship
 
or-allottee to enrollee, and the probable use and
 
disposition of the allotment by the enr Ol l ee ' s de

pendents should be given careful consideration by
 
the local selecting agent prior to, rather than
 
subsequent to, enrolloent, it is thus not expected
 
that cases invalving "unantictpated change in rela

tionship or circumstances" will be frequent or num
orous.
 

6) Requfred deposits--Except as provided in sub-paragraph (~; 
elow, those applicants who do not have dependonts--i.e., 

oae without family oonnections, such as orphans or unattac~
 
young nen (non-transients) who are themselves below a nor


1 or avera~e stapdard of living-.if selected for ecc onrol~
 
... 12 ·:> 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



:





.: . ~ 

'.': . 

.: , i 

<..... • ..~ 

' '''; . ) 

•' \ ' 1' 

.' 

'.;-;." ~"':'~ . .. 

. . .... : ' .. 
• . - f' ~ ..~~ .' ~ 

; ,.... ..' .~ ~ 

.' ~ , 
.- . 

.•r:.. ... . :
:y .~.: ..: .;"

~ 

.~ : . :.., 

.' -. ' , ' :' , . ,
 

... '~ ; ' : ~: . .. . "
 

'.' ... . . 

~:::. .: ~ ".".:': ~. ", :., " 

, . '. 

.. .. ... :..-.' ..... 
.' . : ., .1 :. 

, . , 
\ - t , " . I : . ', 

. '~ ,0; . 

nent shall be required in all cases to ~ako deposits, ih 
lieu" of nLl.otraen t s , of ~~22 per morrth with tho Chiof of Fin
ance, War Departmont. (For non-rosidont( transient appli 
cants, without dependents, see par. I 3.) 

(a) Authorization for deposit--In every case where it is do
termined that an applicant does not have dependents, Sec
tion 5. of tho Certificate of Selection must bo properly ex
ecuted and signed both by the local selecting agent and the 
applicant for selcction• 

(b) Repayment of deposits--Accumulated deposits will be re
paid upon completion of or rolease fron enrollme~r in cas 
of an emergency • 

(c) Voluntary allotments--Ari applicant without dependents (a 
orphan or non-family youth), who is eligible to makD a depos 
it in lieu of an allotment, may voluntarilI agree to allot a 
portion of his month~~ allowance for the support of other 
needy blood relatives, not actually dependent upon the appli 
cant as herein defined; provided, however, the arrangonent i 
designed for actual assistance of the allottee and is not de 
signed to permit the return of allotment money to the enroll 
ee in c~p. In each caso, Section 5. of the Certificate of 
Selection, "Autl1orization for Deposit in Lieu of Allotment", 
sheuld carry the amount to be deposited and should be certi 
fied in the usual mannor. In addition, Section 4. of tho 
Certificate of Selection should carry the nmae of the allot
tee and the ~ount of the voluntary allotment. The sum of 
these two items should in all cases be $22. In no other in
stance may the $22 portion of tho cash allowance be split as 
between a deposit and an allotr,lent at the t~e of enrollment 

PRKs*cal Fitncss--Applicants who suffer from chronic dis-
C rge from ear or ears, to toxic conditions associated with 
abnormAl conditions and'thyroid glands; valvular diseases of 
the heart; tUberculosis, epilepsy, mental disease or defic
enoy and serious defects of the feet will be rejected. He 
nat be able to see fairly well; have comparatively good hea 

1ng; his heart must be able to stand the stress of ph~ -sical 
xertionj he must be intelligent enough to carry out instruc 

tions relative to the work demandod and must be able to trun 
pert himself by walking and perform manual labor requiring 
easonably strong legs and feet. Appendix II of CCC Regula
ions, War Departnent, December 1, 1937, in reference ~o stQ 
_ ds of physical examination for applicants for CCC e~~oll-
ne inclUdes" rn~ong others, the following conditions as rea 

ons for unconditional rejection: 

"Applicants with contagious infections of the mouth will 
be rejected.1! 
. . 

"Long-existing skin diseases long-existing ulcers of. or 
the skin which are so severe or so disfiguring as to in
capacitate the applicant ••11 

.. , : : , . . _. , .' 

r. . 

- 13 ..
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



c. "Loss of both thumbs." 

d" "Loss of more than 2 entire fingers of one hand." 
• f:· · e. "~\r.J.putatiol1 of extremities 

cited. " 
in excess of those already 

f. "Less than 60 inches in height." 

g. "Less than 10'7 pounds in weLght ;" 

h. "A height of more than '78 inches. II 

i. "Overweight which is greatly out of pr0fr0rtion if it in
terferes with normal physical activity. I 

"': 

". 

:' :: : .'. .. ~ . 

: - v .'... . . 
.' • '.: j'O ~ ; . 

Correction Jf Dofects-~~n applicant wearing glasses or den
tures must have thorn with him at the tine . of the examd.nat Lor 
Do not present applicants with recognizable physical dcfoct~ 
Secure correction through the cooperation of local physicinr 
.dentists, hospitals, before the enrollnent • 

::; : .: ··.1. 

. '. 1' ' . ' . ' ' . 
.~. " _ '. · .f· 

~', 

, ,. .. 
,.' . 

' . -. ..... .:: f . : .: 

." :. ,. ... ...-, " . 

.~' ~ .~ .~ : '. " .. : 

..: .. : 

" ";' " 

.- ~ :.:..:..:: ..:.:.: . '~ . . ........ .... .. . . .. 
. : ' " 

" ., 

If any applicants are rejected by the ~rmy for physico.l de
fects which you did not recognize, and if they are otherwise 
eligiblo, o.rrange to havo these defects corrected, as sug
gested o.bove, and present them at the next onrolll'.1ont • 

.'Character and Purpose--The Corps ~o.nts, as enrollees, young 
mon 01' purpose, unbition and character. Such men are bo s t 
able to contribute to and profit by the experience of crump 
life. " Men should be selected who will be able to adjust 
themselves roadily to canp life, follow instructions on the 
job, and tnke advantage of the job training, educational, 

d leisure time opportunitios afforded them through enroll 
ont.. · The success of the Corps clearly dopends upon the 

lity of its enrolled personnel. ' It is, thorefore, the li: 
ortnnt and continuing responsibility of every CCC selecting 
ent to contribute to the effectiveness of the Corps by sel 
t1ng the best available men. 

ollment applicants should under
nn enro mon per a s o.re six months in length. Who 

npplico.nt is selected for CCC enrollnent he should consen 
l'emain a member for a.t least six months, with the under

anding tho.t if he r-oce Lvo a better empl.oymcrrt or is urgentl
eded at home he may be released from his enrollment before 
lrntion of tho six months' enrollnent poriod. Early dis

ga from tho Corps is expensive to tho Govornment, pre
nts the enrollee from receiving maximum benefits of onroll 

t and creates a. vacancy that must remain unfilled until a 
Oeoding enrollment. 

The ~ct of June 28, 193'7, continuing the Civilian Consor
ntlon Corps prescribes tlmt enrollment shall not bo less 
han six months o.nd limits the service of junior onrolloo 

- 14 ...
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.: '	 to a total of two years. The Comptroller General has 
ruled that service prior to July 1, 1937, will not be 
counted in determining total enrolled service. Junior 
enrollees who have been continuously enrolled since July: 
1937, or earlier, will complete two years service on 
June 30, 1939. All enrolled service in the CCC on or a~
ter July 1, 1937~ill be counted when computing the len
gth of service of enrollees in the Civilian Conservation 
Corps. If any question should arise as to the length of 
service, please consult with the State Office. 

I. IMPORTANCE OF NAMING	 PROPER ~LLOTTEES 

1. Eligibility for selection depends upon the applicantts agreE 
;-.. .,. , ' ment to make a proper allotment, or if he has no depondents, 

to make a deposit. The recipient of' a CCC allotment is lmo~ 
I ~ ' .. ' as an allottee. It is important that there be careful con

sideration in the naming of an allottee in order that the 
.'. .... .. ~ . allotment may be well administered in the interests of the 

enrolleets dependent family. The applicant should clearly 
' : \. : ... ;". understand that his allotment is made to assist his depen

dents in maintaining a normal standard of living and that if 
v, he is accepted for selection and enrollment he will continue 

;.. .. . . , ~'. " to make regular monthly allotments 'during his service as a
 
. , .. .'.... :.: momber of the Corps. fis a minimum, local selecting agonts
 

. ' ~ .: ..: :_~ : f , should check tho following in each case:
 

: • • 1 .:.: , .; . 
.•._ _- . •	 That the proposed allottee is a dependent by blood or ob

~ ,. . .., ~ ligation. In no instance shall local selecting agents or 
.:. .", i " . ' ~ ...~ . . .	 public wel~are uuthorities receivo the monthly allotment 

. ' .' .." '" .. :.	 in order to administer it for the benefit of the depen
dents of the applicant. Neither are applicants to be per 

'. ' . 
~ ; :.	 mitted or ~orced to "adopt" allottees who are not related 
. ... ... 

c s:. to or dependent upon them •.' .; .' . . 
That the proposed allottee understands the purpose for 
which allotments are provided and is vdlling to as sumo 
this responsibility• 

• That the proposed allottee needs tho financial asnistance .. provided by the allotment to maintain a normn1 standard' 

. • • • • - t · ~ ... . :. \ of 1iv.ing• 

...	. proposed allottee has been named voluntarily• 

proposed al10ttoe does not roside in a foreign 

~hnt both the applicant and tho proposed allot toe under
tand that an enrollee is subject to discharge if he ac

oepts the return of ri. 'Dortion o~ his allotment for his 
ersonn1 use in camp. 4 

CCC law requires that enro11eos with "dependent; member 
11' families" shall make allotments. If' in tho absence 

Unlified adult d0pend~nts, an applicant for enrollment 

.... ... - .... 

- 15 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



'

:

:

'

l

.

'

". ; .
 

'. , ..'..:: j '.'
 

.:. " . .s: ~ '. ' 

~ , ,
 

: . :' , 

.' ;'. ' <> .,' .'.. 

, : : . ; :~ ; ~ ". '~ .. 

-".' ,. . .. " . : ! " 

";- ; .. .. . 
:.:'.:. , 

, " ; "	 ~ .' 
.. .".'. '. ~ .' , 

, . ,	 ". : 

" ' . ' o ' 

, -... . -: » : ! .: : 

v .; 

.'. c :	 r , 

.... ' ' .'. . , ,.
 

. .. .. . ' .
 
-". ; 

... . . -:. :. 

:.' ;.~.~ .', ' ., .: 

. . 
. 

' ." . 
; :' .'	 (~ . 

. , .. 
. . : ~:'"
 

~ .'"
 

.". 

'. ·.i ...: : .~ o~.. -.. ' , 

. \ . . 
r , • • • ' .A. ~ .: • .. : 

has only minor brothers and sisters as members of his famil: 
and if these minors are not competent in themselves, legall~ 
or otherwise, to receive and cash allotment checks and prop
erly to expend the proceeds thereof, such applicant can be 
selected only through naming as allottee a legally appointe( 
guardian of his dependent brothers and sisters. Such legal 
guardian would be presumed to expend the allotment money on 
behalf of the dependents and to render a periodic accountin 
thereof to the proper court. A trustee, a bank, or a gu~rd 
ian for the enrollee (as distinguished from a guardian for 
the enrollee1s dependents) is not a proper allottee • 

3. '	 In the discretion of the State Selecting Agency, applicants 
who wish to make allotments to dependents in other States ~ 
be selected (regardless of the State of residence of the ap 
plicant) provided the nocessary personal data are verified 
and the existence of fully qualified dependents is properly 
established by the appropriate State Selecting Agency. A 
transient applicant who has no dependents will be advised tl 
return to his State of legal settlomont to make application 
for enrollment. Thore can be no transfer of quota between 
states for this purpose; each applicant selected will be co' 
ted against the State quota of the State which accepts the I 

plioation• 

ng applicants who meet the legal requirements for enrollmen 
who arc equally qualified as to fitness, character and neel 
employment, preference shall be given in order of financia 

a. . The following priorities shall be observed in makf.ng fil 
elootion of principals and alternates from within the ~ro~ 
11g1ble applicants and to the extent of the assigned requi 

110ants who are themselves receiving, or are certified f l 
1ef or othor public aid, or whose dependents are receivD 
are oertified for relief or other public aid, shall be g: 
priority over applicants of equal personal qualification: 

o are not SO certified. 

licants with dependents (as defined in paragraph H6) who 
required by law to make allotments, and applicants with, 
such dependents but who desire to make voluntary allot
s for the support of other needy relatives, shall be gi'
reference over applicants without dependents who desire 

ke deposits, provided, however, that in the discretion 
selecting agency single, unattached men (non-trans

~ actually receiving any form of public aid or assistaJ 
e otherwise eligible except that they do not have dep, 

~ may be given preferenco over applicants with depend
:but not actually receiving any form of public aid or a: 

co. Applicants selected under this proviso shall mak 
osit in lieu of an allotment . 

- 16 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



:

. .... .'. : : 
. .~.	 , : 

. '. ~ 

. . ; _. 

' .. . .' 
~ .. t · ·.· 

.: J:',	 • 

. '. ~ . ' .~ 

. '	 . 
·. ' 1 

. .... " 

r. t .. I' ... .. ... ' ;..

.....~_ ... .. .. " 

, ' . 
c', 

• '.:'.r.. 

3.	 Betwoen two equally qualified applicants, one of whom has 
prGviously been an enrollod membor of the Civilian ConsGrvo.
tion Corps, preference will bo accorded the applicant who ha 
not previously had the opportunity of enrollment in the Gorp: 

4.	 Cha.nge in Policy as to Ago of Selecteos. (Effective April 
1939.) Vfuile a.pplications are still to be taken of boys 17 
yoars old, prior preference is to bc given mature applicants 
for junior enrollment who havo passed their eighteenth birth, 
day• 

5.	 A ROUGHllliASURING STICK--Listed below is a rough measuring 
stick of the financial need in marginal economic groups, 
which will give justification for the solection of a boy for 
CCC enrollment. We realize that those figures represent onl~ 
a rough guide and should not be arbitrarily applio4. 

ESTINillTED MINIM1ni 

Subsistence Budgets 

NUDlber in Monthly Number in Monthly
 
Family Subsistence Fn.mily SUbsistence
 

2 ~ 45.90	 7 $ 9J..80 

3 54.95	 8 101.20 

4 63.45	 9 109.65 

5 73.10	 10 119.30 

6 82.50	 11 139.15 

ou will note that the items in the bUdget do not include 
d1cal care or recreation, both ossential to wholesome life 

any family. Therefore these figt~es represent a very rea: 
ed, actual or potential. 

ontion Voluntary--VVhile the work and training opportunit 
e orps s otlld be presented adequately and attractive· 

plication for CCC enrollment is entirely voluntary and 
On or pressure must not be used to persuade a person to 
pplication. Tho local selecting agent should have every 

ce that the applicant is both Willing and eager to en
fore making final selection. Enrollment in the Cor~s i: 
lego, not a duty, and although if often enables the 

SUbstantially to assist his family, he should not be 
to enroll in order to support his family; that, too, 
earnest and voluntary desire of the applicant. No 

btain maximum advantage of tho work experience, the 
1 ~nd recreational opportunities offered by the Corp:
onrolls of his ovm froe will. 

'. , 

- 1'7 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



he eee is not n Military Project--It should be emphasized trw 
the Civilian Conservation Corps is not in any respect a mili
ary project. Tho machinery of the United s t a t es Army is used 

~p'cause it provides the most convenient and effectivo method c 
dministering certain phases of this large program, including
he quartorly enrollment of thousands of young mon throughout 

t e country. A man dOGS not enlist in the Army whon he enroll 
The eee onrollee remains a civilian throughout his ontire tern 
of servico; he receives no military instruction nor docs he be 
oomo liablo to military law. 

No Discrimination--The basic eee law provides that "no person 
sha!t bo exc!udeCf on account of race, color or creed•••• " in 
addition, no discrimination is to be made on account of poli
tics. Tho process of local selection should be entirely froe 
from all outside influencos. Applications should be accepted 
from young mon who deserve to be enrolled, their eligibility 
¥erified and the question of acceptance or rojection of the af 
lication decided on the merits of the individual case. 

- 18 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.
. 
t :"..~ :". 

.... .' 

-:- . 
' . " . " . ' . 

REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES 

procedure for Enrollment 

Basic Quota. The basic quota for a state refers to the number 
of' junior enrollees that may be maintained in camp during a 
designated enrollment period. All quotas are established by 
the Department of Labor, based upon the population and needs 
of each state and upon the availability of eligible men as re
ported by the State Selecting Agencies. 

2.	 Requisition. Requisition refers to the total number of junior 
enrollees needed in any enrollment period to replace losses 
and bring to full strength the basic state quota. 

Local Requisition. This is the number assigned to each local 
selecting agent or county coordinator. These requisitions are 
baaed on the reports submitted by the local selecting agents 
and county ccordinators of ' the number of applicants on file 
who are awaiting selection, including applicants receiving re
lief and unemployed and in need of employment; past requisi 
tions assigned; and population. 

e state Selecting Agency then allots local requisitions 
otifies the local selecting agents and county coordina
ot their requisition, time, date and place of accoptnnce. 

locnl selecting agents and county coordinators then 
the applicants whose names are on file; take additional 
tions; investigate eligibility; determines priority of 

certifies a sufficient number of applicants to fill 
equisitions, including enough alternates to care for 
ections for physical reasons by the War Department. 

ta are notified by the local selecting agents and 
oordinators of the date, time and p lace of acceptance. 

arran~ement of transportation for applicants to place 
tance is solely a responsibility of the selecting ag

enrolling centers are established in central points 
ppllcants will not be required to travel great dis

ntion forms are to be properly filled out and certi 
cal selecting agents. 

rtment has the exclusive autihor-L ty in discharge en
considering recommendations by the State' Select

schnrges may be honorable, dishonorablo, or admir 
epending on the reasons for dischargo and the circun 

' nt to them. 

- 19 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



" . ' ", 

. f Discharges 

discharges are authorized: 

At expiration of term of enrollment.
 
To permit enrollees to accept employment.
 
To permit enrollees to respond to urgent proper calls
 
for continued presence elsewhere.
 
To penmit enrollees to return to school.
 

An honorable discharge entitles the enrollee to his full 
accumulated cash allowance to date of discharge, subsis
tence and transportation to the place of enrollment. 

An enrollee so discharged may be reselected if h.e has b eer 
discharged for at least six months and is otherwise e]gib: 

"No t considered worth.y of re-enrollment lt 
• 

an enrollee to all of the rights and allowances 
honorably discharged, except: 

(a)	 An enrollee so discharged is not eligible for reselec· 
tion. 

discharges are authorized for: 

Failure reasonably to perform required duties.
 
Absence without leave.
 
Misconduct.
 
Unwillingness to abide by the rules and regUlations.
 
ef'usal to work.
 
sertion.
 

to accumulated pay .and allowance. 

nrollee so discharged is not eligible for reselection 
ess his administrative discharge is changed to honor
by the War Depar-tmonb , ) 

discharges are authorized for: 

courts when sentonce is not sus

eo so discharged is not eligiblo for reselection 
S dishonorable discharge is changed to honorablE 

I! Department.) 

- 20 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



': , 

" ....' ..,~ " i , . 

-" , .:.: .....:.. .. :~ . ' . 

.".': -:. " 

'. ' ....... .. . .... 

.. 

Lost or	 Destroyed Dischargcs--In order to bo eligible for re 
oleo~ODl, a former member must prosont an honorable dis

ohnrge from his last previoUS-Onrol~aont. This discharge 
governs his eligibility for reselection.If the discharge
Of a former member has been lost or destroyed, he may secure 

duplicate by v~iting to the Communding ·General, Headqunr
s Seoond Corps Area, Governors Island, Now York. 

Prooeduro for Appeal from an Administrative or Dishonorable 
D1soffiirge--!f' formor memBors desire to have un adininistrativ 

r dishonorable discharge changed to an honorable one they 
va the right to appeal to the Corps .\rea COTImUnder fro~ th 

eoision rendered and punisrunent imposed by commanding offi 
oers. The appeal must be in v~iting to the company comnande 
not later than 30 days from the time of the announce~ent of 

ho docision or receipt of notification of dishonorable dis
obnrge. The appeal accor.~anied by a record of tho caso will 

o forwarded through the district connnill1der to the Corps Are 
ommnndor w~o will cause a thorough investigation to be made 
7 a disinterosted officer not belonging to the accusedts 

pnny. ' Pendi ng decision on the appeal by the Corps Area 
mmander, the decision of the c~mpuny cOLunnnder and punish
nt adjudged ~ill remain in full force and effect. 

ooedure	 when Enrollees Absent Themselves Without Leave 
e car.~ commnn er w wrl e a 0 er 0 e enroll 

to his parents, or allottee, when un enrollee absents 
f without leave, sending a copy of such lettor to the 
solocting agent who is instructed to investigate each 
He or she then attempts to persuade the enrollee to 
to oamp to finish his term of enrolLmont and impresse 
~ho ~nportance of sccuring an honorable discharge • 

', j 

- 21 ..
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



'.: ' " ....-.. 

:. '., . 

• : ' . i •• ~. . . '. 
:' - . .... \.;-.. 

, . 

• -: • t , ' ,: • 

. ,, 

~ • .1 

~ , ':. ". . 

..... . 

. ; . :.~ 

". Tw.·:. • 
•• • ' A 

n 
. . .....'~ 

. : .. : - ' 

' .. '.. '. : .. 

The following classes of porsons excluded from solection 
enrollment will be dishonorably discharged by the commar. 
officer if it should be found that they havo enrolled 
ulently; and will be adr.linistratively discharged if it 

round that they enrolled without fraud: 

have been previously dishonorably or adninis
discharged• 

Those who have been convicted by a civil or military
 
oourt of an offense which may be punished oy death or
 
tmprisonment for a term exceeding one year •
 

Those serving a current term of probation or parole ~y 
reason of a. sentence of a crirlinal court because of ~he 
'omm1s s i on of any crime or misdemeanor. 

01v11 'lnwenforcement officers such as justices of the 
peaoe, sheriffs, gar.l0 wardens, and their deputies. 

enrollee honorably discharged but considered not 
thy of re-enr61~ent• 

have become members of the 
'hrough f a l s i f i ca t i on of qualifications for selection 
ban those ~entioned under 6 a., the facts will be re

o the state Selecting Agency for reconnnondation. 
e is not ~datory and will be the exception rather 

Le.• 

uested by Enrollee. Change of allotment or address 
quos eye enrollee or the Selecting Agency. 
by the enrollee is ~ade to his Commanding Officer, 

s it to the state Selecting Agency which askp the 
ot1ng agent to make un investigation and recommen

the ba.ois of the ' l oc a l selecting agency's recom
the sta.te Agency approves or disapproves sending
'On to the Camp Commander. ' 

If the request is initia 

,.- .' . . 

- 22 .. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.• ';'..: . ~:!.. 

, : 

, 

vVhen an enrollee is accepted and enrolled in camp, it 
not po s s LbLe to change his a l l.otraerrt unless he is willin[ 

o do so. It is, therefore, inportant that the proper al
ottoo be naoed when tho selectee is presented for enrollmer 

otmont Fa .onts. Allotment payments are made by the Dis
anoa cer of the War Department. Paymento are 

o on or about the tenth of the month. In all cases when o 
ollee is not paid, the company commander will write a let

r to the allottee stating the reason for the non-payment~ 

t fron Age and Marital status Requirements. 

" 

~• . Application mnmoranda for oxempt nen must bear a 
notation in the upper right corner as to whether 
or not they are juniors or come under the exempt 
clnssification. 

...: , 

• • / ' J' .. 

" ' , ' 

'.:,' f : " 
," ~ . " , .. '. 

- ~ , 

oct Assistants--In May, 1938, the Act ostablishing the 
V an onserva ion Corps was amondod to authorize the 

ollment of five project assistants per junior company 
bout rogard to tho no~nal junior 'requirements as to age 
ltnl status or length of service. A junior with a man
ry discharge (one who was discharged due to age or len 
t service) mny be reselected as a project assistant 0 

,pt ed specialist before the six months waiting porio 
. Project assistants are selocted and enrollod under 
1a.l procedure and not included in the state Junior 

, ' , . , .". 

Tho Depnr-bmerrts of Interior and Agriculture ,'.r o res 
ponsible for accepting applications and r:mking fina 
sOlection and certification for onrollment and will 

ke use of a special application form for project
s1stants. 

State Selecting Agency will verify through its 
000.1 selecting agencies whether the applicant: 

Is "unemployed and in need of ompLoymerrt;" For 
the purRosO of selecting project assistants the 
hnaao unemployed and in need of enpl.oynerrb" 
hall be understood to cover applicants--other

8e qualified by citizonship, fitness and cha.r' 
ter--not regUlarly in attendance in school; 

ot possessing other regUlar or full time on
loy.ment; Who need enployment and other opport
1ties offered by the Corps. 

- 23 .. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



· .' 
' .- .... .. .... '. ~ . , ":,,". - .' 

\ 
" 

-... . ." 

(b)	 Hns Dapendents. ' If the applicant has dopenderr 
fie will be required to nake an allotment to 
those depondents, in order to be eligible fo~ 
selection and onr-oL'lmenb ; If the applicant ha 
no dependents and is otherwise qualified for 
selection and enrollment, he will then be elig 
ible to :m.o.ke 0. deposit in lieu of an allotment 
Ce~tification indicating the dependency status 
of the applicant will be made by the Selecting 
Agency. Noto: Tho following dofinition shall 
apply: "Dependents shall be defined for the 
purpose of selecting project assistants as tho 
member-s of an enrollee's family who without thl 
allotment of a portion of his cee monthly cash 
allowance would be unable to maintain a normal 
or average standard of living. ' 

State Selecting Agency, after verification of
 
the above data will certify as to tho facts (or
 
'failing to certify, will attach to the application 
a letter of explanation). The triplicate applica
tion will there upon be detached and will be retail 
ed by the State Selecting Agency in its files. Thl 
application (in duplicate) will be forwarded to thl 
Headquarters of the Second Corps Area. ' 

Acceptance and enrollment will be made by the Com
pany Commander in camp after appropriate physical 
exo.mination" and the camp cornr:mnder will notify th 
state Selecting Agency which reviewed the applica
tion upon the final enrollllent of each man who is 
enrolled as a project assistant •. The State Select, 
dng Agency will notify the appropriate local selec' 
ing agency. 

be State Selecting Agency viill Jlikewise be no t Lf'Let 
t the discharge of project assistants and of re

c ssifica.tion of juniors as project assistants, 
d will in turn notify the appropriate local soleI 
g agency. 

at Administration has charge of selecting all 
o~ enrollment in the Civilian Conservstion Corps, 

ansI Adninistration, Lyons, New Jersey, will dote) 
ligibility of the applicants for enrollment in 

amps. 

for enrollment as veterans need not be receivinl 
in order to be eligible for selection. ·They mu: 
ad and in need of employr.lent. , Locnl seiecting 

Cooperate with the Veteranst Administration 
d to do so in making investigations. 

- 24 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



G. Transfers 

Tho transfors of individuals upon their requests from one cam~ 

to another will normally be denied. 

Enrolloe outside of Cor s Area of Ori 'Tin Transferrin to 
or~s Area 0 rlg n. ~n enro ee W 0 as serve e ·mn j o 

por ion of tV/o six months' enrollment pe r-Lods., not riece s sa 
ily consecutively and not less than 11 consecutive months 
outside of his corps area of origin will be gi ven the op
portunity of transforring back to the corps nrea of origin 
for further service if he so des ires. Suc h t r-ansz'er , if 
requested, will be made only when tho enrollee can be trnn 
sferrod.~lith casuals rettwning to his corps area of origin 
for discharge. 

Routing of Correspondence 

All corresponde~ce pertaining to transfers, change of address, 
change of o.Tl.otment , paymen t of nL'Lot.merrts , verifying eligi
bility of proposed allot tees living in other states, verifica
tion of onploymont and other official eee correspondence must 

e forwarded through the State Office. If a request is receiv 
d directly from a~~y officials, the reply with a copy of the 
equost is routed through the office of the State Selecting 
genoy_ Recoru.1endations of the local selecting agents arc not 
lid without the acconpanying approval of the State Selecting 
noy. 

stories regarding approaching enrolDuents or stories per
ng to tho eee that may be of intorest to the general pub

y be furnished to weekly and daily papers in the State • 
.... 

ormation, statenents, or leaflets pertaining to the eee, 
the Department of Labor, Washington, D. C., are dis

buted to the local selecting agents to be handed or mail 
o prospective applicants, postod in public places or 

en to interested individuals or orgnnlzations. 

he looal selecting agent is called upon for a speech or 
r on eee, helpful Lnf'or-mat Lon may be secured by writing
he State Selecting Agency • 

•J 

- 25 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



i

·' . 

'. : 

~ : . : 

RECORDS 

Accurate and conp10te records in local selecting offices are 
ossential to careful and effective selection. The following 
cce rocords should be kept as a mihlllum: 

File of prospective applicants. Preliminary applications 
. Tyel10w CcC-l) are to be taken at any time an applicant de 

sires to :mn.ke application. Separation of "reliefl! appli
cants and "unemployed and in need of omploymentl! applicant 
is suggested. Also white and colored applicants should be 
kept separatod. 

The Request for Information Cards (eCC-3) which are lnade 
out after preliminary applications are completed ITill be 
mailed to tho State Supervisor of CCC and forwarded to Cen 
tral Rocords. Upon their return the eligibility of the ap 
plicant will be noted and the card will be attached to the 
preliminary application. 

l1e of enrollees. In each case folder there shall be the 
p, copy 0 e epartment of Labor Certificate of Appli
ation (CCC-48); also your copy of the greon supplementary 
000-2) form and all correspondence pertaining to enrollee 

oh as change of a L'Lo tanerrt , verification of employ.ment an 
loe of discharge. 

s recommended that a special cce card file bo maintain 
or enrollees. Tho card should be made out for each en 
ee ~lediately after enrollment; it should contain the 

address, age, county, date enrolled and camp locatio] 
ame, address and rolationship of allottee. If funds 

n deposit this should be noted. 

ges in address and allotteos will be noted on this 

ate and type of discharge will be noted on this 
, the card then removed and filed in an inactive 
t11e. 

- 26 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



i 

~" .: 

.	 f 

" , : ' . " 

""" .. 
" ~ , 

..' .' 

,... .. -.... 

~ " . " .' 

I . · 

FORMS USED BY LOC.:'\.L SELEDTING AGENTS (Soe sarrp l.e s in appen
arx. ) 
Preliminary (yellow) application (CCC-l) to be filled out in 
tho case of every applicant soeking enrolment. ' . 

Supplomentary (green) Information (CCC-2) to be filled out 
duplicate for overy applicant vho is to appoar for exanina
tiona One copy to be sent to the State Supervisor of CCC 
o.tto.chod to the blue copy of tho Certificate of Application, 
tho other copy to be attached to the pink copy of the Certif 
10nte of Application for local files. 

8equost for Information Cards (CCC-3) arc to be filled out 
or evory applicant and sent to the State Supervisor to be 
orrmrdod to Central Records for certification of eligibilit 

on tho return of these cards note whether or not the appli 
t is eligible a.nd filed with the pr-el.tmf.nar-y f'or-m (CCC-l) 

rt1f1ca.te of Seloction (CCC-4A&4B) is to be filled out in 
Oo.so of every applicant who is to be presented for enrol 
•	 The white copy is sent to the Amy, the blue copy is 
to the State Supervisor of CCC and the pink copy is re
d for local files. 

t1ng Officers Report (CCC-6) is to be filled out in th 
f ovory applicant who is to be presented for enrolillen 
oport ~ill be attached to the white copy of the Certif 

f Application. 

1st. A list of the applicants and alternates is to b 
10 triplicate of those to be presented for exm~ina

te copy to Army, blue copy to the Sta.te Supervi
o and pink copy for local files.) 

port Forms will be nailed to you in duplicate a.t 
,oach month. Ono copy is to be sent to the State 
of eee beforo the 5th day of the following month~ 
opy retained for record purposes in local files. 

Junior Applicants available for CCC enroL.n.ent 
to Y?U occasionally. Upon receipt they should 

t o.ccurately and returned at once to the State 
t occ, 

.. 27 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



A P PEN D I X
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



COUNTIES 

MAME 1930 POPUl.ATION 

1. ATLANTIC 
2. SERGO 
3. BURLINGTON 

(A I 
(A I 
t A I 

124,823 
36'1.977 

93. ~'Il  

ASST. TO STATE DIRECTOR 
C.C.C. SELECTION 

EXECUTIvE DFFICE~ I ~I\"t. I 
II. C"MOO 
5. C,I,PE MAY 
6. CUMflERLANO 
7. ESSEX 
B. GLOUCESTER 
9. HUDSON 

10. HUMTERODN 
11. MERCER 
12. MIDDLESEX 

I" I 

I A I 
I" I 
t,l, I 

252,3 12 
29,'186 
69.895 

833,513 
70,802 

690,13 0 
3'1,728 
810 1'13 

212,208 
13. MONMOUTH lit 1,209 

SUPERV I SOR ~  

STATE C.C.C 
SELE CTION 

H. MORRIS 
15. OCEAN 
16. PASSAIC 
17. SIILEM 
18. SOMERSET 

· 1 9. SUSSEx 
20. UNIO~  

21. W.c.RREh 

1 A J 
I AI 

I A I 

(II I 

110.'155 
33. 069 

302,U9 
36,83'1 
65,132 
27,830 

305,209 
'19,3 1 9 

,.cENSUS ESTIMATE 
1934 

I 

... ' 
1 

AND 

181 19 I 20 I 21 
III' 

4,231, 000 

Office assistance provided 
from State C.C.C. Sudget 

c.c ,c. LOCAL SElF.CTING AGENTS C.C.C • ..• 
69 MUN.!l.'pt,IIIIES WIT4~~!11  ATION CE IO.Daa OR OVER 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



:.':.: 

,':

\ 
.' .
 . \ , 

tructions Governing the Use of Department of Labor eec Form 105 

Selection for the Civilian Conservation Corps" 

(N. J. Form CCC 4A.&4B.) 

Please follow precisely the instructions given below . 

. to ~clectin A encies: These instructions arc required to be 
o	 Qvailable by the state Agency to all loco.l selecting agents 
or1zcd to make entries of data on Form 105 or to certify to the 
etlon of an applicant by signing Section 7 thereof. All selcct

onts are to familio.rize themselves with end be guided by the 
otlons which follow. This will assure precision and Na~ion-wide 

rm1ty in the use of the "Certificnte of Selection. 1I 

Enter ~~te on which application io filled in. 

l1cant's name -- Enter applicant's full ·nnme, last name first, 
o lowed by first name and middle name. If applicant has no 
ddle name, enter the word None in parenthesis in the space 

rovidod for middle name. For example: Doc, John (None). 
n no Case Will initials only be given in lieu of first or 

ddla name. 

On this line enter street and number or rural route 
bo:JC number. 

name of town or city where mail is received 

- The state of the applicant's residonce • 
. 

of the applicant's residence. 

one -- Name of the authorized local welfare or public 
s ance agency receiving the application. 

street and number or building where office of 
is located. 

local agoncy has its office. 

npplicnnt's age in years at lust birthday. 

date of birth -- Enter city and State, and month, day 
nr of applicant's birth. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.~ . 

· . ,'.):. .. . 

! ' 0 

If not born in the United states, have you bee~ naturalized? - 
- Answer by "yes " or "no" only if place of birth is not in the 

United States. Answer of "yes" must be made only if clearly 
indicatod and apparent that final citizenship papers have 
been granted. 

First papers -- Give ~~te when first citizenship papers were 
granted. 

Final papers -- Give place and date when final citizenship pup
• ers were granted.
 

Height Enter applicant's height in inches.
 

Weight Enter weight of applicant to nearest pound.
 

Color of eyes As observed by selecting agent.
 

Color of hair As observed by seleeting agent.
 

Applicant's 'marital stutus -- Indicate whether single, divorced,
 
widowed, married or separated • 

living? 
living? Answer 

Answer 
"yes" 
"yes" 

or 
or 

"no" 
"no" 

) 
) 

Does not refer to 
step-parents or 
foster parents. 

1Ii;o;;__ brothers? Indicate number of applicant's living
~~",:---,.;.,;.o~~ 

ro hers, irrespective of whether tlwy reside in srume 
household with him. 

as for brothers. 

~~~'-';:'';:':'''''::;';;;--O;;'::''':;::';:;:';;;..;::.1=-:~.;..:;::Io.~~e;..:a~rr.;n;;;.;e;;.,:r~o_f__f;;;;.,:::;ami~l~ - - Enter only the 
usual occuRa ion, i.e~, hat occupation or kind of work for 
which the principa.l wage earner is best "qu al i f i ed in terms 
of experience, baCkground, and training. Do not enter tem
porary emplOYment, the title of which differs from tho usual 
occupation. For example: If tho principal wage-earner is 
Usually employed as a carpenter but is temporarily employed 
as a general la.borer, enter II carpenter" in this epuci , 

members of"famil reside in household? -- Do not in
clude applicant, but ndicate nmnber of members of appli 
cant's family, related by blood, marringe, or adoption "who 
reside together in"the same household and who share in, or 
nre dependent upon, n common income. An unrelated person 
who livos with the family and who pools all his income or 
receives all his eXpenseE from the family fund should also 
be inclUded. Considering the actuul composition of tho fam
ily group from which applicant comos, the number reported 
in answer to this question may include more or less persons 
hnn the father, mother, brothers 'and sisters reported in 

swer to previous questions; e.g., a grandfather or an aunt 
· ma.r r i ag e may reside permanently in applicant's household 
d be counted as within the family economic group. Or a 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.. . 
." ,. .. 

brother or sister Inny be living ap~t from the family group 
and not dependent upon or nhorin,g in the family income, and 
thus will not be counted. 

Do you live on 0. farm? -- Answer "yes" or "noll. 

Is farm ovmed by your fo.mily? -- Answer IIlfes ll only if f'arm is 
owned by applicant's family. Answer- 'noll . if fo.mily is re
siding on 0. farm as tenant, share-cropper, or farm laborer. 

Live in town of loss than 2,500 persons and not· on farm? -- Ans
wer tfy e s " only if applicant resides in town, village or rur
al ar-o a of less than 2,500 persons and not on ' 0. fa:'lJ1. Ans
wer "noll lf a.pplicant resides in 0. pluce of 2,500 population 
or m.2.E.£. 

School last attended -- Enter here name of the lust school at
tonded by npp lLcant ; e.g., Hill sbor Grnmmer School, Maple 
Avenue Junior High School, etc. 

Located at -- Enter town or city and Stnte in which school last 
attended Vias located or from which mail is delivered to 

. school. 

Date of leaving -- Give last date (month and year) on which ap
plicant was regularly enrolled in school. 

Education -- Draw 0. circle ar-ound the highest grade of school or 
collego which the applicant has completed. 

ocial educational or voca.tional interosts -- Enter one or more 
educational or vocutional interests of applicant, especially 
those interests which the applicant hopes to pursue while 
enrolled in the Civilian Conservation Corps; e.g~, motor 
mechnnics, la.ndscaping, woodwor-ktng , mathematics, journal
ism, etc. 

licvnt's rea.son(s) for desirln cec enrollment -- Solectir~ 
agent shoul discuss with applicant his purpose in desiring 
to be selected (or resclected) for enrollment in'the Civil
inn Ocnao r-vrrt Lon Corps. In making an entry here, bh: selec
ting agent muy resta.te in briefer form applica.nt's reply to 
this question. 

ou now unem 10 ed? -- Answer- "yes " only if applicant is 
without paid rogular employment, is not on temporary fur
lough from regular employment, is not in attendance at 
Bchool or on vacation from school. Unpaid fnmily workers 
in a family.business or on a farm, in cases where their ser
Vices would normally not be needed in the conduct of the 
business or fnr.ming operations, may be considered unemployed 

n tho discretion of the selecting agency. 

every c a se, 
pa.id 
intor

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



vening WPA, ITYA, cec, or other emergency ~ork as regular 
employnent. If npplicnnt has never worked at 0. paid regu
Lar job, enter symbol "NE" (never employed) in this space. 

Do you need er,lployment ? -- Answor of "yos " or "no" is to be tho 
applicant's ovm eva.luation of his need and voluntary desire 
for work. Does not have reference to priorities of need es
tablished for guidance of selecting agents in making final 
choice of selectees. 

Have you ever had paid regular ,job? -- Answer "yes" only if[l. 

upplicant has h ad previous p oLd wor-k of 0. cont LnuLng nnburc 
in private employment. Exclude WPA; WIA, CCC, or other 
anorgency work financed from public funds. If 0.11 previous 
paid work has been in the nature of occasional odd jobs or 
work of exceodingly temporary nature, answer li no . " 

Dute lust .i Ob ended -- If the answer to the previous question 
is i1ye s rt , indicate date lust paid regular job ended. This 
date should be used in checking npplicnnt's answer : to prev
ious question "HoW' long unemployed?" 

Eligible for unemployment compensation? -- If applicant has been 
.	 employed in an esto.blis~ent covered by unemployment compen

sation laws of your State, indicate whother or not he is now 
eligible to receive unemployment compensation benefits. 

'Roc e l vi;r:g ouch c9.S?cn::Jn.;tion?-.:: If nmruo;c....;to .pr oVi,ou:l quoat Lon., .: ; 
. is in the affirmative, indicate whether or not applicant is 

now receiving unemployment compensation b enef'Lbs , 

there a claim pending? -- If applicant is eligible to receive 
unemployment compensation but is not receiving such compen
sation-; indicate whether claim for compensation benefits is 
pending. 

e istered with State Em 10 nent Service? -- Answer "yes" only 
if registration of applicant is currently active in appro
priate local office of the State Service. 

ark best lilllified for -- State type or types of work b~sed
 
upon previous work experience, training, or preparnt~on.
 

tatement of work histor -- If applicant has had previous paid 
employment, in appropriate blanks give chronological state
mont of ' work history including names and addresses of 'em
players, nature of work performed (kind of work dono), and 
inclusive datos of employment, i.e., May 1935 - January 19~ 
Indicate last job held on line 1, next to last job on line 2. 
and so on. 

"Former individual serial number (if available) " 

Viousl enrolled in the Civilian Conservation Cor sf -- Must 
bennswored by yes or no. 

Noto: Some applicants 'for reseloction; i.o., those prov
_ . iously enrolled, have been members of the Corps on 

more than one previous occasion. In answering the 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



following	 five questions, usc a separate line on ' 
the form to rccord each unbroken longth of sorvice, 
beginning	 with the column hOnded lICompnny Number" 
and proceeding across the page. A provious un
broken length of service may includ~ assignments 
to more than one company. For example, if an en
rollee WaS initinIly assigned to IIC ompuny 812", 
but prior	 to di s ch ar'gc was transferrod to lie omp any 
863" nnd di schargcd f'r-om the latter compo.ny,,· enter 
"Company 863 11 under' heading "Company Number I, and 
on tho snme line therewith enter the total number 
of months	 and days served both in Compnny 812 and 
Comp nny 863. 

Company number -- If previously onrolled, indicnte number of 
compa.ny in which formor enrollee wa.s lOcated at time of 
~ discharge from the Corps. Due to the possibility of 
inter-company trnnsfer this mayor may not be the company 
to which first assigned. 

Length of service -- Enter number of months and days served dur
ing euch unbroken length of service. This may have included 
assignment to several companies. 

Date enrolled -- Give date of each previous enrollment (disting
uish from reenrollment at the c~mp). 

Dute discharged -- Give date on which the enrollee was separated 
from the Corps. 

!ype of dischurgo -- Write in type of discharge received by en
rolloc ·on separation from ~ previous'servico, i.e., hon
orable, administrative, or dishonorable, based on selecting 
agont's ~nspection of actual discharge certificate(s) or 
certified copy thereof. 

the total	 number of months and 
in tho Civilian Con-

ION 4. (Required for all juniors having dependents) 

lotment of cash allowanco -- Indicate full name of allottee, 
last name first, followed by first name and middle nmmo; giw 
relationship of applicant to allottee; if not related to ap
plicant insert "dependent of 0 bligation ll 

; give complete ad
dress of allottee including street and number or rural route 
and city or town where mail is received, and indicate amount 
of the allotment. If designated allottee is a woman indic~' , 
ate that fact by placing (Miss) or (Mrs.) before her first · 
name. For exnmple: Jones, (Mrs.) Edna Lo~ise. In no Case 
Will initials only be given in lieu of first or middle name. 
If allottee has no middle nome enter tho word None in pcr-ontr
heSis in s~nce provided for middle namo. For examplo: Smitl\ 

ohn (None). 

applicant desires deposit in addition to 
amourrt to be deposited. For oxnmp.le e 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



An applicant with dependents is required to make ~22 allot· 
ment, but if he so desires, an additional portion of his 
cash allowance Play be deposited with the Chief of Finance, 
Wo..r Department. 

SECTION 5. (Required in all cases in which Sect~on 4. is not used) 

Statoment of selecting ngent -- For applicants without depen
dents and requirod to make a deposit, the selecting agent 
will enter in the appropriate space the amount to be deRos
ited with the Chief of Finance and will sign the certific~, 
in the space indic atcd for s Ignatrur-e , 

Statement of upplicant -- In addition to the signature of the 
selecting agent, each applicant without dependents shall be 
required to sign the statenent included in the IIAuthoriza.
tion for Deposit. II The npplicant's signature must be in inl 
and must correspond exactly with applicant's name as enter
ed on reverse side of the form. 

SECTION 6. 

Applicant's signature -- Signature to be affixed only after ap
plicant has carefully rond this Section in the presence of 
the selecting agent. Signature must be in ink and mus t con

:-' 0' form exactly with Qpplicant's name as entered on the reverse 
side of form. 

Directed to report to United States Arl~Y authorities at -- In
dicate lOcation of camp or other acceptance station where 
selected men will be given physical examination by Army CCC 
of'f'LoLnLa and the date and hour when he is directed to re
port. --------

NDnle of selecting agent -- Enter ink signature of the solecting 
agont authorized by the State Director of Seloction to sign 
on behalf of the stato Selecting Agency. This is usually 
the executive hcnd of the locnl agency. 

Offi cial designation -- Give title a: posi tion held by authorized 
agent signing the Certificate. 

Pate of certification -- Enter date on which Section 7. of the 
completed Certificate of Selection is signed. This doc~ not 
necessarily correspond with dnte appearing on reverse side 
of form since time may intervene botween the dnte on which 
preceding sections of the "f OI't l are filled in and the date 
the Certificate is signed. 

The typewritor should be used, except for signature. 
Observe routing of copies as indicated on forms • . \ , 

.. ~.~. -

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



cee 
OATH OF ENROLU:ffiNT 

(Upon entering the CCC~ each enrollee must subscribe to the 
following oath. It is a contruct between the enrollee and 
the United States Government, and should be lived up to in 
every r-cspc cb , ) 

I, , do solemnly swear that the in
formatior.tgiven above as te ny status is correct. 
I agree to remain in the eivilinn Oonacr-vrrt Lon 
Corps for the period terniuating at the discre
tion of the United States bo two cn un
less sooner released by proper authority, and 
that I will oboy those in authority nnd observe 
all the rules nnd regulations thereof to the best 
of my ability and will accept such allouances us 
lnay be provided pursuant to laTI and regulntions 
pronulgated pursuant thereto. I understand and 
agree that any injury received or disease con
tracted by ~e while a member of the Civilian Con
servation Corps cannot be made the basis of any 
claim against the government, except such as I 
may be entitled to under the act of SepteMber 7, 
19l6,....-und that I shall not be entitled to any 
allowances upon relcQ.:Je from. CQ.MP, except trans
portation in kind to the place at which I waS 
accepted for enrollment. I understand further 
that any articles issued te ne by the United . 
States Govcr-nment; for use wh.ile ' a monbor- o t'< tho 
Civilinn Conservation Corps ere, and r-omad n , pro
perty of the United ' stutes Gevernment and that 
willful destruction, loss, sule or disposal of 
such property renders ne financially responsible 
for the cost thereof and liable to trial in the 
civil courts. I understand further that any in
fraction of the rules or regUlations of the Civ
ilian Conservation Corps renders ne Lt nbLo to 
expulsion therefron. So help TIC God. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



( Date ) 

I am aware that one of the requiremcnts for enrollment in 

the Civilian ConservQtion Corps is that all enrollees be finger

printed. I hereby agree to have my fingerprints taken at the 

time my enrolD~ent is accomplished, as required by existing regu

lations. 

(Signature of Applicant) 

Officers accepting CCC selectees from selocting agencies 

will require each selectee to sign the foregoing aciree

r.wnt prior to acceptance. Selectees who refuse to sign 

this agreemont will be rejected irnracdiately and not for

warded to reconditioning and/or work camps. The signed 

agreement will be attached te the Form No. 1 of oach 

selectee until fingerprinting is accomplished. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



N.J. - CCC 

s.	 DEPARTMENT or LABOR--CIVILIAN CONSE~VATION CO~PS--CERTIFICAT[ OF SELECTION 
(PktLIMINARY COPY--to be fi led in PENDING LOCAL C.C.C. FILE) 

Is to b. entered In this section .fter r.ports h.v. been received from the Army 
HONORA8LE 

c.pt.d by Army•••••••• ••••••••••••••• ;. Dlsch.rg. ADWINI~TRATIVE ::::: (or)R.jectlon •••••• O.t •••••••••••••••• 
•	 { 01 ~HO~ORA8LE _ 

"inq ,amp st!nt to ••••• at at •••••••• -. at Reason, •• fa •••••• 'We •••••• at. at at fa •• at ••••••• fa' •••• at •••••••• e ••••.•• t •• 

Da te	 _ 

Application Received By 
(Last Na1lle) (first Name) (Middle) 

,"_---------------- ------11 LOCA L AGENCY__--,-	 _ 

-------------,-----------il ADDRESS------------- 

JERSEY	 _COUNTY CITY or .TOWN 

da te of birth -----.,,.,,..,._ _ --:--::-;----:---:-	 -;-:-:----:-:-:~_____:_-~---__:_=_-:_'_-

(ei t y aTld	 State) (Month.) (Day) (Tear) 

in the united states,
you been	 naturalized?__ First papers__ Final papers --=-=-_.,...- -----.,__ 

(Date) ,( Place )	 (Date) 

..,...._ ---:-:--;---;-we i ght Color of eves Color of Ha i r _ 
in. ) (MiniaUZll: 107 is.) 

• • I ... 

status Is your father 1 iv ing ? Mother liv ing?T::-__~""7
 

(Yes 01'" 'lio) -. (res or No)
 
,"

others?__s isters?_ _ Occupation of principal wage earner of f~milY? _ 

of your family reside in the same household with you? (Excludingapplicant)_,- 
(NtJ1Ilber) 

a farm? If so, is the farm owned by your family? _~_--!o..__'" 

(res or No) f ; , 
, ~ , 

or village of less than 2500 persons, or in a rural area, 3nd net Oft a fara? 
. • • • f ..... 1_. _ r 

, . ?,--

(Iaae Of School)	 (City aTld Stf,lte) . . .. . .:. r . 

rc le highest) GRAMMAR.<"OR GRADE SCHOOL ' 1 2 .3 ~ 5 £> 7'- 8 HIGH SCHObLl ~ COLLEGE 12.3 ~ e c(}lip1e ted) 

j " • 

enrollment:	 ~~ _......J

-r-r- How long unemployed? Do you need employment? _ 
or No) (Months)	 (res or No) 

_____ If so, give date last job ended _ 
or No) , . 

loyment ccrnpensation? Receiving such compensation? If not, is claim pend ing?:;__--;~ 
(Yes or No)	 (res Of" No) (Tes Of" No) 

ate Employment service? work best qualified for-:_-::~.:.:.-_=~---__:::.....:..--~~:.:.:..::~....:.:::::.:..:::::-_ 
(1es or 10) 

give chronolog ical statement of your work history in space below: ' 

Employer Nature of work performed IncZwive Dates Of EapZoyaent 
-, ,.OI1l: - fo: - --" - -- 

I ' 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



pauf)!s 
q 5!41 

+ 51 

a SI 

>°4:>5 
)01./:>5 

;! +I • 

lU 

Eel I ON 3. 

'Iiouslyenrolled in	 the Civili an conservation Corps? If so, l is t all previous service below: 
(Yes or No) 

Length of Service Date Enrolled Date Discharged type of Discharge 
(Nonths) (Days) (Ron. Adm. or Disoon.) 

Nonths Days	 ~previous serv ice in	 Civilian Conservation Corps: 

DESIGNATION OF ALLOTTEE 
(Required for all juniors having dependents. Juniors without dependents wi H use Sp,ction 5.) 

f r on Monthly Cash Allowance desired by appl icant to be made to dependent(s) as f ollows : 

_--------::-:--:--::--~-----_;_:::_:____:_;_-----__;:_;_:_;__;_;___;_------ Re1at ions hip	 _ 
(Last Kaae) (J'irst) (Niddle) 

__________________ _______________ Amount	 _ 

e --;-::-_-..,-_~- .- - - - - :-:-:-- .,...-;--- - - - ----::7:"":-:-:,..--,- - - - - - - Re 1at i onsh i p _ 
(Las t Name) (J'irst) (Nidd le ) 

_________________________________ Amount	 _ 

to allotment, appiicant desires deposit in the amount of $ per month. 

AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPOSIT IN LIEU OF ALLOTMENT 
(COIlpletion of this Section required in all cases in which Section IJ is not used c} 

FROM THE SELECTING AGENCY: It is hereby certif ied, pursuant to regulat ions i ssued under Section 9 of the Act to 
establ ish the Civil ian conservation corps effective July 1, 19;7, that through verification of the status of the 

-appl i cant named herein, proper assurance has been obtained that he does not have any dependent member or members 
of his family to whom an allotment of pay can be made .. In order to be selected and enrolled in the corps he is 
therefore required to agree to make a monthly deposit of pay in the 'amount of $ with the Chief of Finance, 
War Department, to be repa id normally upon complet ion of or release from enrollment. 

Se lectiTl(l Agent's signature .,,--	 _ 

In accordance with the aforementioned AcfinU-re'gulations prescribed thereunder by the or

I hereby certify that I do not have any dependent member or members or my family to whom an
 

Jlotment of pay can be made, and' agree to makeamonth1y deposit of pay with the Chief of Finance, War Depart

ment, in the amount	 specified above, to be repaid normally upon conp le t lon of or release ftOOl enrollment. 
\~	 , 

Applicant's signature	 _ 

The statements contained i n the foregoing sections are true, to the best of my knowledge. I oes l re .jo be en
.· i n the Civilian conservation Corps for a period of si x months unless earlier released in accord with law and 

lished regulations. If I am accepted and enrolled, I agree to abide faithfully by the rules and regu lat i ons of 
rps and am will ing to be assigned to any C.C.C. camp within the continental United States. 

Applicant's signature .(in~)	 _ 

The UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

ERTIFIES that the above named appl icant has been properly selected for enrollment as a Junior in the Civil ian 
r.vation corps. For compl e t i on of his enrollment, including physical exami eat ion, he has been directed to report 
S. Army author it i es a t ~_=_:---;---:-;-----------------------------:-----_ ________ ,	 19J_at_A. M.
 

" P. M.
 

N. J. DEPT . INSTITUTIONS "AN D' AGENCI:ES; ' r '. 

William J. Ellis, State Dt r e cj o r of Selection, 
Color .d...... Oth.r ••• •••• Trent on , N. J.. - - - 

Receiving relief: •• , •• Dlrect ••••• Work progr.m 
Jl •	 o • ... I '· * • •• , •••••In n•• d of r.ll.f •••• In n.ed·of employment •••• BY --.,....----'---'---Tn::r:-:=-r=-....-=-=,...------- : (Setecting Agent)

I' prevlouiI Y.'on _rellef, .• hen •• .• _ I t 
,.. ". .\ I ; •.... ..... .......... ....... .................. .. .
 

of months 0" ·r l l i el f ~ ••••• : ••••••• :_••• : ..	 
~. 

(Date Of Certification) 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



CCC 2 NEW JERSEY 12-1-)8 

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
 
FOR
 

CIVILIAN CONSERVATION CORPS SELECTION
 

' I To lie filled out In duplicate for each applicant: Orlglna.' to 'lIe attad'ed to!...!..!!.! copr of Offlcl.' Application and 
•• Iled to Sup.r"lsor eee Selection, 1060 Broad Street, uwark, the dar after enrollment of applicant, dupllcat. to b. 
attach'd to pink copr of appllcat Ion a.nd reta Ined l n loca I file. I . 

I. Appl l c ant r s name _ Proposed allottee _ 
Add ress _ Add ress _ 

81 rt h dat e _--,- _ Re I at i onsh i p _ 

Amount of al lotment~$ __ 

If the proposed al I ~ttee is receiving any of the following forms of publ ic assistance 
state or If "yes", approximately how much per week. ($ 1
 

HS MO
 

Please check type of rei d ef: .
 
( a I Township or city rei lef •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•0
 
(b 1 YiPA •••• D eee .... 0 Other Federal work rei ief ••••O
 
(c 1 Other rei ief. (Private agencies, e't c ; I O
 
(d 1 State aid:
 

I. State Board Children's Guardians: Home life....D Dependent Child . ... D 
2. Blind Assistance •••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••O 
3. Old 'Age Assistance ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••D 

I,f the proposed allottee is not now receiving relief but is eligible for relief, or 
if allottee has no re Il e f status but is eligible for selection because the income of 
the family is below the normal standard of living, give the following Information: 

If any members of the family are working please state:
 
RELAT 10U"IP
 

TO EMROllEE EMPLOJER AVER. wEEKLY 
EARIINGS 

----------".....----. 
employment, how long has the fami I.y been without earned Income? _ 

applicant .hasnoeligibleallotteedoeshe desire pay held on deposlt? or _ 
YES NO 

t Is against regulations for an appl icant to be accepted who is regularly attending . 
chool or. on vacation. If there is any doubt of this, consult the Superintendent of 
chao I s , Is boy. in regu I ar attendance at schoo , or_'-- _ 

YE, NO 

YES MO 

10 

YES 

every applicant before the official appllcat Ion ,b l ank Is 
Agent ; 

It .houle! lie ncur.d for 
Sel.ctlne Ae.nt .h.n.... r possllll•• 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



CCC 3 u. S. Army Central Records Card 

Last Name Fi r s t Name Nid. I ni t , 

Home Street Address Sta.te 

foY~er Street Address St o.t e ----:-:-:\- :::::: 
---~------

Date of Birth }fother's First Na~e Father's First Name 

Select in; A;ency Address 
I · 

Dat~ 

REPORT 

PrTor Service Claimed by Applicant: 
Co. From To Type of Dischg. Serial No. 

Remarks : -j~---------------

lSELECTING AGENT WILL INTERROr,ATE EAC~ APPLICA~T AND FURNISH ANY OF ABOVE 
INFORMATION OBT_INABLE) 

El igible _ Inel igible _ 

Checked ..,.-. _ .A.pproved _ 

Date 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



8-1-1938 
u.S.Form 105	 "i J - CCc - 4AUNI TED S T Al ES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

CERTIFICATE OF SELECTION 
forthe 

CIVILIAN CONSERVATION CORPS 

* * * 
Date	 _ 

PPLICANT'S NAME 
(Last XG.1lle) (,in t Name) (Midd le) 

Appl ication Received By 

DDRESS 
II 

LOCA L AGENCY _ 

as T OFF I CE -'-  !1 ADDRESS _ 

TATE_ NEW JERSEY _COUNTY 
• 

CITY 0 r TOWN 

EellON I. 

ge_- P1 ace and da te of b i rt h	 ---:-:~-____,:___=...,_.,.......,,.___---------;:-:-____,_:_:_---_:_:-_:_---_=_-_,_--
(City	 and State) (Month) (Day) (rear) 

, not	 born in the united states, 
have you been natura1ized?__ First papers _ _ Final papers -;-::-:;------;- ----:::------,-____,

(Date) ( Place)	 (Date) 

i ght We i ght ---:--,-:--:--_-----,,-_--:-:--:- Color of eves Color of Ha i r	 _ 
(Hini.ua: 60 in.) (Mini.ua: 107 lb.) 

ppl icant ' s Marit~l status ls your father living? Mother living? 
(res 01'" No) ('"r;-e-S-01'"-..X,....o,.) 

rJtI rrany brothers?__s i sters?__ Occupat ion of princ i pal wage earner of fami ly?	 _ 

rrany members of your family reside in the same household with you? (EXcluding applicant)-.=-~~___ 
(X'UIllber) 

you I ive on a farm? I f so, is the farm aNned by your fami 1y? --;-;;____,---::--;
(res or Xo) (res 01'" Xo) 

you live in a town or village of Jess than 2500 persons, or in a rural area, and not on a jan?
-(7.I;-"- - Ji07es- or """""') -- 

1as tat tended __---;-=--_---=---::---:---;--;---__ Located a t :-::-:--:--_~-::-:-_:___;_----_ Date 0 flea v i ng _ 
(Iaae oj School) (City and State) 

(eirc le highest) GRAM~.R OR GRADE SCHOOL 1 2 :3 Il 5 6 7 8 HIGH SCHOOL 1 2 :3 II COLLEGE 1 2 :3 II(grade coap1e ted) 

la1 educational or vocat ional inte~sts	 _ 

licant's reason(s) for desiring C.C.C.' enrollrrent: ----'-	 _ 

-=__--::-_, How long unemp 1oyed? Do you need emp1oyment ? ~ 

01'" [o) (Honths)	 (Ies or No) 

you ever had a paid regltlar j ob ? If so; give date last j oo ended _ 
(Ies 01'" No) 

gble	 for unemployment ccmpensation? Receiving such compensation? If not, isclaim pending?;-_---:';'"-;' 
(Ies or 10)	 (res or Xo) (Ies 01'" Xo) 

'ered with state Employment Service? work best qualified for _ 
. (res 01'" Xo) 

ious1y employed, give Chronological statement of your work history in space be1aN: 

nd address of Employer Nature of work performed Inclvsive Dates oj SapZoyaent 
lro.: to: 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



l 

==:t--==== -==-= - = =- - --==-----=----===-==-=:==-=--=-== :; --============ 
ECTIOH 3. 

---"'reviously enrolled in the c l v i l l an Conservation Corps? If so, li s t <: 11 previous service below: 
(Yes or Ho) 

----.l..()ropany }/1OTl ber	 Length of Service Date Bnro lled Date Disch'lrped fype of Discharge 
(}{onths) (Days) (Bon. Ad•• or DishOn.) 

lU tJ 3U/a.._ - - - - 

>o!lI,ud.._-----
};onths Days	 _otal length of all previous service in Civilian Conservation corps: 

EcrlON 4.	 DESIGNATION OF ALLOTTEE 
(Requi red f or all juni ors havi ng dependent:s , Juniors wi ttiout: dependents wi II use Sp.ction 5.) 

Allotment frem Monthly Cash Allowance des i red by ap r ] ieant to be rrade to dependent (s) as fol lows: 

nox a Name -;-;---;----;;_--;- -;-;;:-:---;--;- --;-;-;-:--.-.-~;__------ Rela t ions hip	 _ 
(Last N=e) ( first) (Hidd le ) 

)U nor Address	 Amount _ 

NOl13 llame ~-___,_-__,_- ----,___,_--,---------;-:-:-:-:---:-------- Rela t ions hip	 _ 
(Last Name) (first) (}{idd I e) 

Address	 Amount ------------ 

In addition to allotment, app l i cant desires deposit in the amount of $ per month. 

AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPOSIT IN LIEU OF ALLOTMENT 
(COIlpletion of this Section required in all cas es in 4:hi ch Sect i on II is not used c ) 

I.	 FROM THE SELECTING AGENCY: It is hereby certified, pursuant to regulations i ssued under Section 9 of the Act to 
es'tao l i sh the Civilian conservation corps effective July 1,19)7, tha t t.hrough verification of the status of the 
applicant named herein, proper assurance has Deen obtained that he does not have any dependent member or members 

! l of his family to whom an allotment of pay can be rrade .. In order to be selected and enrolled in the Corps he is 
therefore required to agree to make a monthly deposi t of pay in the amount of $ with the Chief of Finance, 
War Department. to be repaid normally upon completion of or release from enrollment.

!I 

Selecting Agent's Signature	 _ 

FROM THE APPLICANT: In accordance with the aforementioned Act and regulations prescribed thereunder by the Di
rector of the Corps, I hereby certify that I do not have any dependent rrcrnoe r or members of my family to whom an 
allotment of pay can be made-, and I ayree to makeamonthly deposit of pay with the Chief 01' Finance, war Depart
.me nt , in the amount specified above, to be repaid normally upon completion of or release frem enrollment. 

Applicant's signature	 _ 

The statements contained i n the foregoing sections are true , to the best of my knowledge. I desire to be en-
Ileo in the Civilian Conservation Corps for a period of si x months unless earlier released in accord with law and 
tablished regulations. If I am accepted and enrolled, I agree to abide faithfUlly by the rules and regulations of 

Corps and am will ing to be assigned to any C.C.C. camp within the continental United states. 

Applicant's (ink}s~gnature	 _ 

The UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

CERTIFIES that the above named appl icant has been properly selected for enrollment as a Junior in the Civil ian 
nservation Corps. For completion of his enrollment, including physical exarni ea t i on , he has been directed to report
lJ. S. Army aut hor i ties at :------;-_--:----:-;- _ 

193_at _ A. M. 
P.	 M. 

N. J. DEPT. INSTITUTIONS AND AGENCIES, 
William J. Ellis~ State Director of Selection, 
T'r en t on , N. J. 

• fo A1"IIlY
1----------- _.,
2. s» State Se ,ecting I	 By-----;------rc;-;;T=r!::"~..._::_::::_r,__-------(Selecting Agent)L_ -	 I _r 1tl!..nc..1 -j 

i 3. To L~cal : (Official designation) 
I..... -'~le....s___ _I 

(Date Of Certification) 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



---------------

,fo, ... 105 6".1.-.1.9,8	 N.J. - CCC - 4B 
'1'£ con ES AS rOLW\vS: WliITE TO ARMY, BLUE TO STATE SUPERVISOR, 1000 BROAD ST., NE\o{ARK, PINK TO
 
AL fILES.
 Informat l oe Is to De entered In this section after 'eports have Deen receIved f,om the Army 

HO~ORARLE 

e accepted Dy Arm y .. DIscharge ADIII N1SlRAll VE lor J R.j.ctlon ••••• O.t •••••••••••••
 
e Check I DISHONORABLE
 

dltlonlnq cemp sent to ••••••••••••••••••••••• 'I •• son t •• t .
t	 It 

Dot e	 _ 

I
PLI CANT J S NA ME -.,.--,-----,----..,...--,-----~-____,_,_~:-:--:___il Application Received By 

(Last: Nav.e) (fiT'st Kame) (Nidd Le) 

DRESS	 ---jllOCA L AGENCY -.- _ I 
ST OFFI CE --------------UADDRESS ----'-	 _ 

ATE _ NEW JERSEY _COUNTY	 CITY or TOWN 

eTION· I. 

da teof b i rt h	 -,-;:-.,...,..._--:---=-;--;__:_----------;;-;---;-;--;----~:_::___.---_._:=___:_--
(City and State)	 (Month) (Day) (Tear) 

(Place)	 (Date) 

-:-....,....-:-~__.,....--:-we i ght Color of eves _' Color of Ha i r _ 
(Mini.~: 60 in.) (Mini.~: 107 Lb.) 

1 icant 's Mari t.l I Status Is your father 1 iv i ng1 Mother I iv i ng? 
(res OT' No) (7:Yes- 01" --;;"";""- - No' ) 

rrany .orot ners t__Sisters1_·_Occupation· of principal wage earner of family?

of vour family reside in the same household with you? (Exd1JLling apt>licant)---,;-:;---;---,-_ 
(N'UlA be".) 

I ive' on a farm? If so. is the farm owned by your family? -:-=:--_-..,,--, 
( Ies 01" No) (Ies 01" No)
 

live in a -town or village of less than 2500 persons. or in a rural area, and not on a jara?_'".-__-::--.-_ 
•	 (Ies ario) 

, ' 

attended _ _ ......,.,,,......_--:---=-~-:-;--__ located at ---::-::-:-;--_..,.,...:::-:-....,.-~----_Date of leaving _ 
(Naae of . School)	 (City and State} 

(Cif'de highest) GRAMMAR OR .5!.R_A_DE SCHOOL 1 2:3 II 5 s 7 S' HIGH SCHOOL 1 2.) 11 . COLLEGE(g;-ade cClAp1.eted) _ 

l ~oca t i oM I - o r voca t i oM I · i n~ res t s	 _ 

reasonfs ] for desiring C.C.C. enrol1ment:	 -,-__--:- -'- ~ _ 

, .' 

nON_ unemp1oyed 1 How long unemp I oyed ? Do you need emp I oyment ?=- .,
(Yes 01" No) ' (Months) ~- (Tes 01" No)
 

u eve-r had a paid re'gular job? If so. give date last j oo ended_-'- ..,-. 
(Yes 01" No) 

conpensat ion? Recej v i ng such compensati on? 1f not. is c la iin pend i n9?::-_----,;:--: 
(Tes 01" No) '(Ies 01" NoJ. . (Ies 01" Xo) . 

red with State Employment service? Work best qual if jed tor.;	 -..,.. _ 
. (Yes OT' No) 

staterrent ·of your work history in space below: 

Na t ure of work per/armed	 Inclusive Dates olg.H~nt 
'rom.: fO: 

- . 

cOlllpLeted on -revp.-r.'1p. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



in the civilian Conservation Corps? If so, list all previous service below: 
(Yes or 10) 

Length of Service Date Enrol Led Date Discharged type of Discharge ' 
(}fonths) (Days) (Ron. Ada. or DishOn.) 

Ifonths J)a,ys ' previous service in Civil ian Conservation corps: 

DESIGNATION OF ALLOTTEE 
(Required for aU jt.miors having dependents, Jt.miors ·without depe1ldents wHl 1I.Se SlJcti,on 5.) 

(Last Naae) (Kiddle) 
________________________________ Amount _ 

(Last )(aae) (Niddu) 

________-'- -;- Amount _ 

applicant desires deposit in the amount of $ per month• 

. " AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPOSIT IN LJEU OF ALLOTMENT 
. r (Ce-pletioon Of this Section re quired in aU cases in which SectiOn /I is not 1I.Sed.) 

SEl 
fROM THE SELECTING AGENCY: It is hereby certified, pursuant to requlat i ons issued under Section 9 of the Act to 
es tab l lsh the c iv l llan conservation Corps effective July 1, 19;H, that through verification of the status of the 

ppl icant ~named herein, proper assurance has bean obtained that he does not have any dependent member 'or members"! 1 f his family to whom an allotment of laY can be made .. In order ' t o be, selecte.d and enrolled in the Corps he is 
herefore required to agree to make a monthly deposit of laY in the ,amount of $ with the Chief of Finance, 
ar,Deilartment, to be relaid normally upon completion of or release from enrollment. 

Selecting Agen~'s sigf'lD,twe_~___'_---:=__ _ 

ROM THE APPLICANT: ' In accordance with the aforement'ioned Act and regulations prescribed thereunder by the Di
ector of the corps, J hereby certify that I do not have-any dependent member or 'members Of my family to whom an 
110tment of pay can be ma~, and I agr!!e to nakea,mon~hly deposit of pay with the Chief of Finance, war Depart
nt , in the amount specified above, to be repaid nornal1y upon completion of or, release fran enrollment.. , . 

I I 

Applicant 's 's ignature 

."

Junior in the civil ia 
been di rected to repor 

'\. '. 

DEPT: INSTIl'UTIO~S AND AGENCI ES) 
• Ellis) State Director of Selection 
N, J. 

I 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



•
 
,For .. 10~ 8-1-1938 N. J. - eee 

TE COPIES AS FOLWWS: WHITE TO ARMY, BLUE TO STATE SUPERVISOR, 1060 BROAD ST., NEWARK, PlNi 
AL FILES. Information Is to ~e entered In this sectIon after reports have been received from the Ar 

HO~ORA8l(: 

e accepted by A''''y ••••••.•••••.•••...•.•••.•.• OlscharQe 401llN ISTRAT I vE (or J R.j.ctlon ••••• O.t ••••••••••• 
. 1Check J DISHONORABLE 

dltlonlng camp s.nt to ••••••••••••••••••••••• q,e.son •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Date _ 

Application Received ByNAME ---------:--.,.--,,-----:-----:c~~-;---II 
(Last Name) (first Jiame) (Nidd le) 

---------------------"""11 LOCA L AGENCY _ 

___________________-iIADDRESS------------ 

JERSEY _COUN TY CITY or TOWN 

date of birth _~ __..,_"__:_-___:__=____:___:--------___:,,.,.----:--:-----=--,-------:~_.,....-
(City and State) (Month) (Day) 

born in the united states. 
have you been natura l ized t__ First papers __ Final papers -:-::-:,----,. --, _ 

(Date ) ( Place) (Date) 

--:--:-...., ..,.--:-we i ght Color of eves Color of Hai r _ 
80 in.} (Miniaua: /07 lb.) 

Status_--, Is your father' 1iving? Mother I iving? .....__.."....-r 

(res, or !f0) I (Ies or so) 

many Drothers?_ _ S ·isters?~Occupation of principal wage earner of ,f ami l y ?--:.. _ 

of Your family reside in the same household with you? (iXcl~ing 
(Number) 

applicant)-.~~~___ 

live on a fann? 
(Ies 

If so. 
or 10) 

is the fann owned by your family? ~,..--_---,:,......,.. 
(res or No) 

live j n a town or village of less tha~ ,2500 persons• . or in a rural area. and not on 'a jara?--,.;.-_.....-;:,.-,-_ 
r I (Ies or lio) 

I as t a ttended __----:-:~---:-__=_-:-----:-:__--Located at --------;c::-;-;-----:-::-:---:---;------'- 'Dat e of 'I eav i·ng _ 
(Naae of School) (City and State) 

• f'" . ' 

(Cire le hig'1iest"J GRAMIIAR OR 'GRADE SCHOOL 1 2 3 ~ '5 6 7 8 H.JGH SCH,OOL ,1 2 J II • COLLEGE 1 2 J II
(grade cOl4p1eted)...-- .' . , 

or voca tiona I i nteres t s ---'----' ~---------------------

for des iring C.C.C. enrollment: -,- _ 

u nON unemployed? How long unemployed? Do you need employment?~---"7"" 
(Tes or No) (Months) (Ies or 10) 

. - . 
au ever had a paid regular j ob r If so. give date last job ended _ 

.(Yes or No) 

ble for unemployment canpensation? Receiving such compensation? If not, isclaim pending?..._--:::--; 
(res or No) (res or ,NoJ (Tes or No) 

ered with State Employment service? Work best qualified fo r _ 
(res or No) . 

viously employed, give Chronological statement of your work history in space below: 

-
address of Employer Nature of work performed Incl1lSive -Dates Of EIIlt-loyaenl 

lTOI4: to: 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



feTION 3. 
prev i ously enrolled in the Civ i 1 ian conse rvat i on Corps? I f so, li st all prev i ous se rv ice below: 

(Yes or No) 

Length of Service Date 8nro LLed Date Discharged lype of Discharge 
(Nonths) (Days) (Bon. Ada. or DishOn.) 

Nonths DaysTota'l length of all previous service in Civilian Conservation Corps: 

SECTION ~.	 DESIGNATION OF ALLOTTEE 
(Required tor all j1.miors having dependents. J1.mi01'"s without dependents wilL use S'Ict1.on 5.) 

Allotment fran Monthly Cash Allowance desired by applicant to be made to dependent(s) as follows: 

Name----~;--~~--.-----__;'=7___::_;_-~---_;:;_:_;:_;__;_------	 _Re la t ions ni p
(Last laae) (first) (HiddLe) 

Address	 Amount _ 

Ilame -,-;;----;-;;---.--_ '- - - - """"""i-:-;---;.......-----~c;_;_:_7"_;_------ Re la t i onsh i p	 _
 
(Last laae) · (f i r s t ) (HiddLe) 

Address	 Amount _ 

In addition to allotme~t, appiicant desires deposit in the amount of $ per month. 

SECT I ON S.	 AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPOSIT IN LIEU OF ALLOTMENT 
(CoapLetion of this Section required in all cases in rdl.ich Section IJ b not used.) 

FROM THE SELECTING AGENCY: It is hereby certified, pursuant to regulations issued under Section 9 of the Act to 
establ ish the Civil ian conservation Corps effective July 1, 19)7, that through verification of the status of the 
applicant named herein, proper assurance has been obtained that he does not have any dependent member or members 
of his family to whom an allotment of !BY can be made •. In order 't o be, selected and enrolled In the Corps he is 
therefore required to agree to make a monthly deposit of pay in the amount of ' with the Chief of Finance, 
War Department, to be repa ld normally upon completion of or release from enrollment. 

SeLecting 1gent's sigfI/Jtvre ....:..	 _ 

FROM THE APPLICANT: In accordance with the aforementioned Act and regUlations ' prescribed thereunder by the 01:" 
rector of the Corps, I hereby certify that I do not have any dependent member or members Of my family to whom an 
a llotrrient of pay can be made, and I agree to make a monthly deposI t of pay with the Chief of f" Inance, war Depart
ment, in the amount specified 'above, to be repaid normally upon completion of or release from enrollment. 

#pHcant's signature 

The statements conta i ned in the foregoi ng Sect ions are true, to the best of my knowledge. • I des I reo to be en
led in the Civilian conservation corps for a period of six months unless earlier released in accord with law and 
ablished requ lat ions , If I amaccepted and enrolled, I agr~ to ablde,faithfully by the .rules and regulations of 
Corps and am willing to be assigned to any C.C.C. camp within the continental United states • . 

#PUcant's signature (inli)-'-	 _ 

The UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

CERTIFIES that the above named appl icant has been proper~e&ted for enrollment as a Junior In the Civil ian 
nservation corps •.F9r completion of his enrollment, including physi cal exami~tion, he has been dlr~cted to report

Army author lt ies at ' 
;--	 , 19;3_a t _ A. M. 

P. M. 
N. J. DEPT. INSTITUTIONS AND AGENCIES1 

William J. E11i8 1 State Director of Selectionl 

WhI t . . . . . . . Color.d...... Oth.r ••••••• Trenton, N. J. 
I	 R.e.'v'n~ r.II. ~~ ••••• Olr.it ••••• work ~r09r.m
 

{ In n••d of r.ll.f •••• I? n.ad of employm.nt ••• ~
 
. 

.mll, ••••• If 
' 

pr.vloully on 
' 

r.ll.f, .h.n •• 1 It ..............:..	 .
 
o. of Month, on r.ll.f •• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



CCC	 6 NEW JERSEY 

RECRUITING OFFICERS REPORT 
DISPOSAL OF C.C.C. SELECTEES 

TO	 N.J. DEPARTMENT INSTITUTtOHS AND AGENCIES
 
1060 BROAD STRE~T, NEWARK, N.J.
 

(CHECK WHICHI 
(ITEliS 1 TOll INCLUSIVE TO BE FILLED IN BY LOCAL SELECTING AGENT I White _ 

Colored _ 
I.	 Name of appl icant Other _ 

2.	 Add ress 
(STREET OR R • F .0. I ( T"'O'W'I 1	 (C'~l/ITYI 

3.	 ·j- I lottee 
( NA 104 E I	 (STREETI ( TOW II t CO.UIT'f , 

4.	 llocal Selecting Agent By 

Date of Action	 _5. REPORT OF RECRUITING OFFICER 

6.	 Action: (Assigned to Camp No.__ Lee at ion ----------'-.....,..-
App I i cant Accepted (

(Sent to 
(COIOITIO«ING CANP IF SO SENT - LOCATIONI 

7.	 Appi i c ant T ran s fer red __-:-_~  _ 
(CAlIP NO .1 (LOCATIONI	 (STATEI 

8.	 App I i cant Re i ected Reason fo r _ 

Si gnat u re	 _ 
(RECRUITING	 OFFICERI 

Will Recruiting Officer fill in items 5-8 which aPPly and send at end of each days 
enrollment to N.J. Dept. Institutions and Agencies, 1060 Broad St., Newark, N.J. 

o -	 0 n 
~ ~. ?"inn 

... ..., 

~fI  

0 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



NEW JERSEY 
Department of Institutions and Agencies 

Trenton 

Monthly Report of Applications 
on File and Eligible for 

C.C.C. Selection. 

This report is to be submitted before the fifth of each month and 
you should report even thouyh you max have no new applicants. 
(Retain pink copy for your ocal files.L 

To: Mrs. Gertrude Van Riper, 
C.C.C. Selection 

State Supervisor Date submitted 

1060 Broad Street 
Newark, New Jersey. (month-day-year) 

Submitted herewith is the report as of the last day of the report
ing month of all active a~Plications of unemployed, unmarried 
young men between 17 and 3 years of age who desire CCC Selection. 

17 Years	 18--23 Years 
·	 : 

~ 

·
 On Relief:Unemployod and On Relief: Unemployed and 
# or : in Need of or : in Need of 

Total -El i g i bl e :Employment .. . . Eligible :Einployment 
·	 ·
 ·	 ·
 White :	 - . 
·	 ·
 ·	 ·
 Colored ·	 · ·	 ·
 ·	 :·
 

" , TOTAL ·	 · ·	 ·
 
Remarks: (If you have anyt4ing on your mind in regard to which 

you wiph to make criticisms or suggestions, here is 
the place to state it.) 

c.d.c. ~ocal Selecting Agent or 
County Coordinator. 

By ---__--,.-'"'---'--__ 

(Title) 

#	 The 'numb er on f1J.. e- is a cumulative total and should include all 
those applications secured during the month ,just passed and in 
addition all those remaining as active applicants from previous 
months. 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



NEW JERSEY 
Department of Institutions and Agencies 

Trenton 

Monthly Report of Applications 
", ' .. on File and Eligible for 

C~C.C~ S~1 ~ct10n. 

This report is to be submitted before the fifth of each month and 
you should report ev~n tho~h you mal ,ha ve no n~w applicants.
(Retain pink copy for your oca1 frres.)' 

To: Mrs. Gertrude Van Riper, State Supervisor Date submitted 
C.C.C. Selection 
1060 Broad street 
Newark, New Jersey. (month-aay-year) 

Submitted herewith is the report as of the last day of the report
ing month of all active a~~l.ications'of unemployed, unmarried 
young men between-rt and years of age who desire CCC Selection. 

l7 ..-Year- s 18--23 Years 
· \' ·· 

.

· On Relief:Unemployod and On Relief: Unemployed and 
# or : in Need of or : in Need of 

... . . Total Eligible· ·:Emplovment -- Eligible :Einplo:vment 
· : 

'White - .. .. .· } . " , - .. . ~ . " ,.-.. .. ',' . .... ' , 
' · ' · · , ..Colored - .. .. .. . . <# ... . .. ':" 

· 
" 1 "- .. .. ' . " . .. . ..- -- ·.' · · · 

'TOTtili . . .. ... . -- .... .·· .. ' . - . .. ... ...- .. .· · 
Remarks: (If you have anythi~g on yoUr mind , in regard to which 

you wish to ,make criticisms or suggestions, here is 
the place to state it~7 

C.C.C. tocal SelectiJlg Agent or 
County Coordinator. 

By ..- _ 

I • • _ '-. ... , 

(Title) 

# Tho number ..on.:f.11e :~ 1 s. .:.a-. 'c Umula-t'tl,.e ~ botaL and should include all 
' tEos e 'Jipp11ca t i 6ns s ecur ea aur i ng €lje ri:0n~h just passed and in 
addition' all those" rem'9.i Lng as ' activo applicants from previous
months .•: . I 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



.I 

FORECAST OF JUNIOR APPLICANTS AVAILABLE FOR ece ENROLLMENT 
JANUARY, 1939 

TO: Mrs. Gertrude Van Riper. State Supervisor of CCC	 NEW JERSEY 

FRClJI : 
"')",::,""--;-~=---"<"-""'--..,.---(County Coordinator or Local Select-lng Agent) 

CLASSES OF APPLICANTS 

l.	 How many eligible applicants with dependents who 
are now receiving relief. work relief. or other 
public assistance do you estimate will wish to 
be selected for cec enrollment in January. 19397 

2.	 How many additional eligible applicants with 
dependents who are eligible to receive (but not 
actua lly receiving) relief, work relief, or other 
public assistance do you estimate will wish toI	 be selected for ecc enrollment in January. 19397 

II 3·	 How many additional eligible eee applicants with 
dependents who are not receiving or eligible t~  

receive relief but for whom a eee allotment wouldI 
help to maintain a normal standa.:d of liVing. do 
~TO U estimate will be eligible and available for 
eee selection in January? 

1..;.	 How many additional eligible eee applicants with
out dependents, who will be eligible to make de
posits instead of allotments, will be available 
for selection in Januar~~  

Total eligible eee junior applicants estimated to5· 
be available and Willing to be selected in Janu
»rs. 1°39. (Sum of items 1 to L. LncIus.ive, 

DATE--------------

Number of appl ications Number of additional appli 
now on file in local cants Who have not yet ap
offices of eligible jun- plied. who it is estimated 
iors who wish to be sel- will bee ligible for eec 
ected for ecc enrollment selection in January. lQ39. 
in January. 1939. 

White Colored White Colored 

I 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



•••• 

INDEX
 
Pugo 

~ ~Ab ao nc.e Without Leo.ve, with Le avo , .... .. ................ 21
 

Acceptance, definition of................................. 7
 

Accidents ••• ..................... .........,............. 3
 

Advo.nccnent, opportunities in cnnp for.................... 3
 

Ages for eligibility ••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••• 11, 17
 

Agreenent Between Depo.rtnent of Labor o.nd Sto.te 

Departnent of Institutions o.nd Agencies................. 1
 

Agriculture, U. S. Departnent of.......................... 2
 

Allotment ••••••• ................................ 9, 11, 22, 2;5 ,
 

Requirements............................................ 9
 

Changes in. • 22
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Payments ••••••••• 23
••••••••••••••••• • • e.- •••••••••••••••••• 

r~~1nor to roceivc.. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. • 15
 

Allottee. . . . . . . . . . . • •• • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • • . . . . . . • . . . • 15
 

Application f'o rms •• ................................. Appcncl1x
 

Basic CCC Law, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • _ • • • • • , 4 • • • • • • • • • • 8, 15 

Busic quota ••••••••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 19
 

Project Aaat sbant e not part of.......................... 23
 

BUildings in Co.T:1.p.......................................... 4
 

Carrp life •• ............................................. 4
 

Personnel .•••••••••• .................................... 4
 

Card filos •........... .................................... 26
 

Character of enrollees •••••••••• ................ ....... 9, 14
 

Comnissioner of State Dcpurtnent of Institutions and
 

Agencies •••••••• ........................................ 5
 

Company personnel. ........................................ 4
 

Ci tizens.hip •••••••••••••••••••• ........... . . 11
' 

Civil Law Enforcement Officers. ......., ........~ .......... 10
 

Civilian Conservation Corps Act. .................... 1
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:Co.T:1.p
http:Allottee...........����....................�.��......�


IND~C~~(dontinued) 
Page 

Cla.ir:1S • • • . • • . . . • • • • • • . . • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
 

Crime, under conviction for •••••..•••.•..••••..••••••• 10, 22
 

Corrospondence ••.............................•.... " 6, 25, 26
 

Dependents .. 11, 12, 16
 

Applicants witheut dependents .••••.•..•.•...•...•••••••• 12
 

Dependents in other states.............................. 16
 

Dcpo sits .....•.................•.............••...• 8, 11, 12
 

Desertion. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . 20
 

Diro ctor of eee........................................... 2
 

Dis chargos . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
 

Honora.ble ..........•..............". . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
 

Honoro.ble--"not considered worthy of reenroIlment" •••••• 20
 

lid.nl1nistrnti va. . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 20
 

Dishonoro.ble ••.•••••••.•••.• ............................ 20
 

Lost or destroyod dischargos .......•••.•..•.•••........• 21
 

Appeal from administrative or di ahorior-nb Le discharge •• •• 21
 

Discrimina.tion • ........................................... 18
 

Education in c nmp s •••••.•••••••••••••••••• .............. 3
 

Eligibility standards. ................................. 7, 16
 

Uni formi ty •••••••••• .................................... 7
 

Energency Relief Appropriation Act........................ 1
 
Emp'Loymorrt , 

Enrollment,
 

Enrollment
 

Enrollment
 

Enrollment, 

offor of.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 21
 

definition of................................. 7
 

Director. ........... ................., ........ 6
~ 

prec9dure. ................. ................... 19
~ 

oath of••.•...•...........••.•••..•..•.. Appondix
 

Exemptod rlon ••.•• ~ • ~ ••••..• ~ •..•.•.••••••••.•.•..•••.•• 9, 23
 

Falsifica.tion of qualifica.tions. .... . ._ . 22
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:�..�.�.��������.�.�..���
http:of��.�...�...........��.���..�..�
http:offorof.....................�
http:���.�..�.���
http:lid.nl1nistrntiva..........�.�.............�
http:Honora.ble..........�
http:Dischargos........�..�....�
http:Desertion.....................................�...�
http:�.................�.............��
http:����.�..�.�...�
http:��.............................�
http:�����..���.�..����


INDEX--(eontinued) 
Page
 

Files ••• ............· . 26
 

Fo ad. • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • 3
 

Forecast of Junior Applic~nts••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27
 

Forms used by Lo caL ac.l ec t i ng o.gents...................... 27
 

Fraudulent -enrollment •.• .................................. 22
 

Guo.rdians of dependents. ............................... 16
 

Eistory of eee •••••••• .................................... 1
 

Ineligible o.pplico.nt s ••••..• . • • . • • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6, 10
 

Ln jur-y • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
 

Interior , Dcpar-bmcrit of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
 

Junior enrollees, definition of. .......................... 7
 

Labor, Department of •• .................................... 2
 

Local selecting o.gents.................................... 5
 

I.1 i l i t ar y project, cee is nota ........•....•.....•.•.••..•• 18
 

It.inors us allot tee s . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
 

NTcdical care............................................... 3
 

:Monthly For-ms •••••••••••••• ..... ................... 27
 

No.tional Guard member-a ineligible. .................... 10, 22
 

New Jersey Dc pnr-bmcnf Institutions & Agencies ••••••••• .... 1
 

NeVIs stories ••••••• ....................................... 25
 

Oa.th of Enrollment •• ·............................... Appendix
 

Orgo.nizntion of eec. · . 2
 

Pay of enrolloes ...................•........•....•....• 8, 11
 

Personnel of C[l!l1ps.......................................... 4
 

Physico.l fitness ••• ....................................... 13
 

Physical disability not the result of nisconduct ••••• , •••• 10
 

Priority of selection•••• ................................. -16
 

Priority of boys 18--23 •.••••.•••..••..••••••••••.••.•.••. 17
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:�.����.���..��..����������.��.�.��
http:allottees.....�
http:�....�.....�.�.��
http:Foad.�...............................................�


••••••••••• 

INDEX--(Continued) 
Page
 

Probation or parole ••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••• 4 10, 22
 

Procurement. • • • • • • . • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 19
 

Project Assistants ••••.••..•......•.••.••••••.•••.•••.•••. 23
 

Procedure for selection••••••••.••••.•••••••••••••••••• 23
 

Di.ac.har-ge of........................................... 24
 
PubLi c Ltry , • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 25
 

Purpose of ecc............................................ 1
 

Records. ............................................... 26
 

Recreation in Camps....................................... 3
 
Reenrollment, defini tion of........... • • • • . • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • 8
 

Reinstatement, definition of ••••• ". • • • • . • • . •• •• • • • • • •••••• 8
 

Reports. . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 27
 

Requisitions •••..•••.•••..•••.••••••••••••••.••••••••••••• 19
 

Reselection, defini tion of. ............................... 7
 

Eligibility for........................................ 9
 

'rhose not eligible for. ·............................... 10
 

Rough Measuring stick•••••• ............................... 17
 

Routing of correspondence .............................. 6, 25
 

School Attendance ••••••••• 9
• • e • • • • • • • • e e • • • • • e • • • • e e e • • • • • • 

Selection, definition of •• 7
• •• e •••••• e ••• e •••••••••• e •••••• 

Minimum eligibility requirements for................... 9
 

Those not eligible for •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •• 10
 

Shelter ••••• ••••••••• e ••••••••••••••• ., •• ., ••••••••• e . 4
 

Total length of service •••••••••• 14
•••••••••• e . • • • • e ••••••••• 

Transfers •••••••••••• 25
• • • • • • • • • • • e • , • e ••••••••••••••••••••• 

Transient applicants. ........ 16
•••••••••••••••• eo •••••••••••• 

Transportation of enrollees •• 19
••••.•••••••••••••••••••• e •••• 

Unemployed, definition of................................. 11
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library

http:definitionof...........����.����.�����
http:����.��..�......�.��.������.���.���.���


INDEX--(Continued) 
Page 

Unmarried. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • e - • • • 11
 

ve t er a ns •• ...................,.......................... 9 , 24
 

Vocational training....................................... 3
 

War Department ..........•.•. I.' • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2
 

Work to be done in camp................................... 3
 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



------------------------------------
CHECK LIST OF C.C.C. CANDIDATES FOR ENROLLMENT 
BY ARMY AT 

NAME AND LOCATION OF ARMY CAMP OR RECRUITING OFFICE 

CERTIFIED BY _ 
NAME OF LOCAL SELECTING AGENCY 

ENROLLMENT DATE ~__i9 
NAME OF LOCAL AGENT 

TiTlE 

IT IS UNNECESSARY TO rILL IN DATA ABOVE THIS LINE rOR SUCCEEDING SHEETS Ir THESE ARE SECUR& 
LY ATTACHED TO rIRST SHEET. 

ER NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY COUNTY 

I ~ 

ROUTE OOPIES AS rOLLOWS: WHITE TO ARMY. BLUE TO STATE DEPARTMENT. PINK-TO LOCATJ rTT.~ 

I 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



CHECK LIST OF C.C.C. CANDIDATES FOR ENROLLMENT
BY ARMY AT . . . 

----------------------------------~-

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library



CHECK LIST OF C.C.C. CANDIDATES FOR ENROLLMENT 
BY ARMY AT -----------------------------------

IAWE AIO LOCATIOI Of ARW' CAWP OR RECRUITIIG OffICE 

CERTIFIED BY _ 

lAME Of LOCAL SELECTIMG AGEICY 
ENROLLMENT DATE. i9~~_ 

lAME OF LOCAL AGE lIT 

TITlE 

IS UNNECESSARY TO FILL IN DATA ABOVE THIS LINE FOR SUCCEEDING SHEETS IF THESE ARE SECURE
ATTACHED TO FIRST SHEET. 

NAME ADDRESS MUNICIPALITY COUNTY 

AS FOLLOWS: BLUE TO STATE DEPARTMENT. PINK 1'().LOCAL FILE.� 

You are viewing an archived copy from the New Jersey State Library




